0CR10-G45901 OCR10-G45901 1 CYLINDER BLOCK

Fig.1.CYLINDER BLOCK (BroLpSTE o
(©)= (F)=
REF.  LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
P/C NEWS NolYO0R4591—2| AN B © ®O E ¢
PUBL[SHED: 2005/ 1 1 119770-10050 BLOCK ASSY, CYLINDER 1
2 1 119771-10040 BLOCK ASSY,CYLINDER 1
19 2 11977000110 GASKET, BLOCK 11
1 20 2 11977000100 ORIFICE 1
¢ 200 2 11977090990 COCKASSY, DRAN 11 w
(A=E/#30191) (B=E/#50304)
I 208 2 11977001160 HOLE, PLUG 1
(A=E/#30312)
20C 2 119770-91000 ORING 1
(A=E/#30312)
20D 2 11977091010 BOLT 1 w
(A=E/#30312)
I 20D-1 2 11977091011 BOLT 1 N
(A=*2003.06)
22 1 11977000720 NOZZLE ASSY, SUB 6
26 1 11977100320 VALVEASSY 6
28 1 11977100330 NOZZLE ASSY, SUB 6

Remarks
(1)NOT ILLUSTRATED.

N:0ld $i=5 New, Q:0ld =5 New, R:0ld S5

Yes
Yes'

New, S:OIdz‘—_>2New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CR10-G45901

Fig.60.SPARE PART(OPTIONAL)

P/C NEWS No. :YOOR4591-3
PUBLISHED :2005/5 1

OCRIO-G43901 0. SPARE PART(OPTIONAL)

REFER TO Fig.?25

REFER TO Fig. 36

REFER TO Fig. 11

A== XWRO. &
OVERSIZED PART 0.5

—~o

fex

©

Remarks

(1)NOT ILLUSTRATED.

(2)OVER SIZED(0.S.=0.50)PART 6 SET
(3)UNDER SIZED(U.S.=0.25)PART 7 SET
(4)UNDER SIZED(U.S.=0.50)PART 7 SET

(A)=6LP-DTE (D)=
(B)=6LP-STE (E)=
(C)= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
wW B © O B ¢
1 1 11977392600 ZINC, ANTFCORROSIVE 1 1
2 2 119574-44150 ZINC, ANTHCORROSIVE 2 2
3 2 11957444150 ZINC, ANTFCORROSIVE 2 2
4 2 11957418790 ZINC, ANTFCORROSIVE 1 1
5 1 11977002020 TOOL, ADJUSTING 1 1 W
(A=E/#30561) (B=E/#51487)
| 6 1 11977002030 BEARING(U/S025 7SET 1 1 w
(A=E#30680) (B=E/#51792)
| 6-1 1 11977002031 BEARING, MAIN US0.25 1 1 N
(A=*2000.03) (B=*2000.03)
1 7 1 11977002040 BEARING(U/SO50 7SET 1 1 w
(A=E/#30680) (B=E/#51792)
| 7-1 1 11977002041 BEARING, MAIN US050 1 1 N
(A=*2000.03) (B=*2000.03)
| 8 1 11977002050 METAL, CRANK PIN .25 1 1 W
(A=E/#30680) (B=E/#51792)
| 9 1 11977002060 METAL, CRANK PIN .50 1 1 w
(A=E/#30680) (B=E/#51792)
10 1 11977826700 ORING,INPUT-SIDE 1 1 W
(A=E/#30312) (B=E/#50610)
11 1 11977826710 ORINGOUTPUT-SIDE 1 1 W
(A=E/#30312) (B=E/#50610)
12 1 11977349460 JOINT KIT 1 1 w
(A=E/#30520) (B=E/#51415)
13 2 11977349400 JOINT 1 1 w
(A=E/#30520) (B=E/#51415)
14 2 11977349420 JOINT 1 1 W
(A=E#30520) (B=E/#51415)
15 2 11977349440 HOSEAR HEATER 1 1 w
(A=E/#30520) (B=E/#51415)
16 2 23000-028000 CLAVP 28 2 2 w
(A=E/#30520) (B=E/#51415)
17 2 26106-080162 BOLTM8X 16 PLATED 2 2 w
(A=E/#30520) (B=E/#51415)
1 18 1 71977322100 PISTONWRING 500S 1 w
(A=E/#30371)
| 20 2 11977001180 RING SET, PISTON 50 1 W
(A=E/#30371)
| 21 1 71977522100 PISTON WIRING 500S 1 W
(B=E/#50783)
| 23 2 11977001180 RING SET, PISTON 50 1 w
(B=E/#50783)
24 1 11977391800 COUPLER, THERMO 1 1 w
(A=E/#30167) (B=E/#50254)
25 1 11977002000 VALVE, COVMPRESSOR 1 W
(B=E/#51045)
26 1 11977807450 LABEL, REGISTRATION 1 w
(A=E/#30268)
27 1 11977907450 LABEL, REGISTRATION 1 w
(B=E/#50496)
| 28 1 11977002070 GUIDE, VALVE 1 w

Yes

N:0ld €25 New, Q:0ld 4 New, R:Old £ =5

++ CONTINUE ++

Yes
Yes'

New, S:OIdz‘—_>zNew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CR10-G45901 0CR10-G45901 6 SPARE PART(OPTIONAL)

Fig.60.SPARE PART(OPTIONAL) Amls (er
(C)= (F)=
P/C NEWS No. :YOOR4591-3 REF.  LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
PUBLISHED :2005/5 1 W ® © ® E ¢
A (A=FROM 1ST)
| 29 1 11977002080 GUDDE, VALVE 1 W
3 2 (A=FROM 1ST)

REFER TO Fig.36 REFER TO Fig.25

1 30 1 11977002090 REMOVER OF VALVEGUI 1 w
(A=FROM 1ST)

| 31 1 11977102010 GUIDE, VALVE 1 w
(B=FROM 1ST)

1 32 1 11977102020 GUIDE, VALVE(Q05 OS 1 w
(B=FROM 1ST)

| 33 1 11977102030 REMOVER, VALVE GUDE 1 w
(B=FROM 1ST)

| 34 1 11977102040 REMOVER, VALVE GUDE 1 W
(B=FROM 1ST)

| 35 1 11977102050 HANDLE 1 w
REFER TO Fig.36 (B=FROM 1ST)

1 36 1 11977511340 SEAL VALVESTEM 12 w

(B=+2001.11)

REFER TO Fig. 11

|

|
3
)
Eo
O
o
—

Remarks
(1)NOT ILLUSTRATED.
(2)OVER SIZED(0.S.=0.50)PART 6 SET

(3)UNDER SIZED(U.S.=0.25)PART 7 SET
(4)UNDER SIZED(U.S.=0.50)PART 7 SET

Yes Yes

N:Old ‘ﬁ New, Q:OId% New, R:OIdT»‘T New, S:0ld z‘—_>gNew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.




0CR10-G45901

Fig.59. TOOL(OPTIONAL)

Fi2.D

I8 (#7v3Y)
TOOL (OPTIONAL)

1

0CR10-G45901 59 TOOL(OPTIONAL)

(A)=6LP-DTE (D)=
(B)=6LP-STE (E)=
(C)= (F)=
REF LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I R
wW B © O B ¢
1 1 17704009050 WRENCH, EMERGENCY 1 1
2 1 18901092020 PLER 1 1
3 1 10420092350 DRIVER, SCREW 1 1
4 1 12221092600 BOX, TOOL 1 1
5 1 12761092750 WRENCH, FLTER 1 1
6 1 28110-100130 WRENCH 10X13 1 1
7 1 28110-120140 WRENCH 12X14 1 1
8 1 28110170190 WRENCH 17X19 1 1
9 1 28110-220240 WRENCH 22X24 1 1
10 1 28120002000 WRENCH 200ADJUSTABL 1 1

N:Old $=5

New, Q:OIdL‘L»New, R:OId‘TjSNew, S:OId:‘—_>zNew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

Yes'

Yes

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CR10-G45901

Fig.58.SENSOR MOUNT
EOYRAAR
Fig.58 SENSOR MOUNT

17

BEENZA vF
SUCTION
PRESSURE SWITCH

16

3 -

3O mamEFa=yK
i LUg.O[L/SEﬂDAJUNIT

JUyHTAY Y
CYLINDER BLOCK

BRREAtVFTIZY N
SUCTION PRESSURE
SENDA UNIT

20
YUyFTOYY
CYLINDER BLOCK

REFER 7O Fig.13

REFER TO Fig.15

0CR10-G45901 5o SENSOR MOUNT

(A)=6LP-DTE (D)=
(B)=6LP-STE (E)=
(C)= (F)=
REF LEV PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
AN B ©) ® € F)

1 1 12761611960 BOLT 1 1
2 1 11977391050 COLLAR 3 3
3 1 114354-39600 JOINT, PIPE 1 1
4 1 123482-39670 DAVPER 1 1
5 1 11977339801 PIPELUB.OIL 1 1
6 1 10426459020 JOINT 12, PIPE 1 1
7 1 10426459030 JOINT, PIPE8 1 1
8 1 105582559540 PIPE, FUEL OIL 1 1

| 8-1 1 11977318500 PIPE, FUEL 1 1 N

(A=E/#30505) (B=E/#51361)

9 1 11977391011 BRACKET, SENDER 1 1
10 1 11977391021 RUBBER DUMPER 1 1
11 1 11977391040 BRACKET, SENDER 1 1
12 1 26367080002 NUT, 8 3 3
13 1 23414080000 GASKET 8 ROUND 2 2
14 1 23414080000 GASKET 8 ROUND 1 1
15 1 23414100014 PACKING 10ROUND 1 1
16 1 23414120000 GASKET 12, ROUND 7 7
17 1 23851060000 JOINT BOLT 6 3 3
18 1 238387080002 PLUG 8 1 1
19 1 23887-100002 PLUG 10 1 1
20 1 26156120202 BOLT M12X 20 PLATED 2 2

Yes

Yes

N:Old ‘ﬁ New, Q:OId% New, R:0ld <=5 New, S:0ld z‘—_>2New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

Yes'

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CR10-G45901 OCR10-G45901 57 \WIRE HARNESS & SENSOR

1 A)=6LP-DTE D)=
Fig.57.WIRE HARNESS & SENSOR (n-6LP-DTE o
(C)= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I R
. 57 DL P N—-2RA&EVY @A B © ©® E @
Fig. WIRE HARNESS & SENSOR 1 1 10543067110 CLAVP 11
2 1 11977377551 BRACKET, RELAY 11
BRI 3 1 11977377510 BRACKET, RELAY 1 1
2PLACE EXQRESSION 4 1 11977377810 HARNESSENGINE 11
IV | 4-1 1 11977377811 WIRE HARNESSENGINE 1 1 N
10 OPTIONAL (A=E/#30252) (B=E/#50461)
5 1 12910077910 RELAY, MAGNETIC 1
I 51 1 129490-77910 RELAY, STARTER 1 1 N
3 (A=E/#30428) (B=E/#51132)
ISARA =N NSTT 6 1 12477077940 PROTECTOR 11
FLYWHEEL HOUSING . 1 12407077950 CLAMP, WIRE 11
8 1 11977391400 CONTROLLER 3 3
9 1 124617-91850 RELAY(MRSA12V) 1 1
1 91 1 11977391850 RELAY 11 N
7 6 24 P (A=+2000.02) (B=+2000.02)
] lr?RﬁEZv 1oUs 10 1 26106060122 BOLT M6X 12 PLATED 2 2
11 1 26106080162 BOLT M 8X 16 PLATED 11
F7oa 12 1 124060-39451 SWITCHOIL PRESSURE 1 1
OPTIONAL 1124 1 124060-39452 SWITCH, OlL PRESSURE 11 N
T AL (A=+2000.02) (B=+2000.02)
18 FUEL STRAINER 27 13 1 12817091160 SENSOR, TACHOMETER 11
g 19 @ & a8 vooun %’2 8 14 1 Lel091221 SWITCH, LEVEL 11
1 2 > VDO SPEC. 15 1 11977391300 SENSORPRESSURE 11
15 — ) %‘20 ) 16 1 12761091350 SWITCH, THERMO 1 1
- S s %;1 6 [PREVIOUS 17 1 11977391380 SWITCH, PRESSURE 1 1
—=>125 - 9 18 1 11977391420 SWITCH 101
S € = / S = % 19 1 11977391500 SENDER UNIT 11
) 3 /—[—_/\_/ o 14 20 1 14462691570 SENDER UNIT 101
& % s Y 9-1 21 1 12957491560 SENDER UNIT 11 1
B \\//x/ AIR HEATER © 0 22 1 12957491570 SENDER, THERMOSTAT 1 1 1
\\/ S 2 @ 23 1 12957477980 HARNESS, WIRE 101 1
\7 \></ Q‘ 24 1 124617-91850 RELAY(MR5A12V) 1 1 1
o) S— / | 2441 1 11977391850 RELAY 11 N 1
a ot 3 (A=+2000.02) (B=*2000.02)
e I » 1 23414260000 PACKING 26RD. 2 2
| 25-1 1 22190270002 WASHER, 27 2 2 N
(A=E/#30505) (B=E/#51361)
I 2 1 11977391600 SENDER, UNIT 11 w 2
(A=E/#30505) (B=E/#51361)
27 1 11977391650 SENDER, UNIT 11 w 2
(A=E/#30505) (B=E/#51361)
| 28 1 11977391700 SENDER, UNIT 11 w 2
13 (A=E/#30505) (B=E/#51361)
Remarks
(l)OPT|ONAL Yes No Yes No
(2)V.D.0.SPEC.,OPTIONAL N:Old ‘ﬁ New, Q:OId‘T»T New, R:OId‘TjS New, S:0ld <fNew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CR10-GA45901 0CR10-G45901 56 INSTRUMENT PANEL(D-TYPE,OPTIONAL)

Fig.56.INSTRUMENT PANEL(D-TYPE,OPTIONAL) (-eLpoTE o
(C)= (F)=
= 'TY
' 5 stagge (DHAT ’ +793Y) REF.  LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION w ® (C? o ® © |
Fig. INSTRUMENT PANEL (D-TYPE, OPTIONAL) 1 1 11977391190 INSTRUMENT PANEL 1 1
1-1 1 11977391191 INSTRUMENT PANEL 1 1 N
(A=E/#30680) (B=E/#51792)
1 1-2 1 11977391192 INSTRUMENT PANEL(SI 1 1 S
(A=E/#30726) (B=E/#52013)
2 2 12947091190 STOPPER 1 1
3 2 11977391200 METER, TACHO/HOUR 1 1
4 2 12957491210 METER 1 1
5 2 12957491240 CLOCK 1 1
6 2 12157591250 SWITCHWKEY 1 1
7 2 12762091250 CHL 1 1
8 2 11977391280 BOX 1 1
| 8-1 2 11977391281 BOX 1 1 N
(A=E30726) (B=E#52013)
9 2 12917091810 COVER, SWITCH 1 1
10 2 12348291201 KEY, SWITCH 1 1
11 2 12957491310 METER, BOOST 1 1
1 11-1 2 12957491311 METER, BOOST 1 1 S
(A=E#30726) (B=E#52013)
12 2 12957491220 METER 1 1
| 121 2 12957491221 METER 1 1 S
(A=E#30726) (B=E/#52013)
13 2 104271-91352 BUZZER 1 1
14 2 12769291410 SCREW 24 24
15 2 12957491410 BRACKET, SWMITCH 1 1
16 2 12957491420 BRACKET 1 1
17 2 12957491430 BRACKET 4 4
18 2 127692-91440 SCREW 4 4
19 2 12957491440 BRACKET 1 1
20 2 12769291450 SCREW 2 2
21 2 12957491490 HOLDER 1 1
22 2 12957491600 COVER 1 1
23 2 12917091610 COVER 1 1
24 2 12957491620 COVER 1 1
25 2 12957491630 COVER 4 4
26 2 12957491640 COVER 1 1
27 2 12957491650 COVER 1 1
28 2 12957491710 GASKET 1 1
29 2 12957491720 GASKET 1 1
30 2 12957491730 GASKET 4 4
31 2 12957491740 GASKET 1 1
32 2 12957491750 GASKET 1 1
33 2 12014791760 BULB 1 1
34 2 12957491760 COVER, BLND 1 1
35 2 12957491770 KNOB, SMTCH 2 2
36 2 12957491780 CAP, RUBBER 2 2
37 2 12957491790 SWITCH 1 1
38 2 12917091800 SWITCH 1 1
39 2 12768791870 BOLT6X3 6 6
40 2 12957491850 HARNESS, WRE 1 1
Remarks 40-1 2 11977391220 WIREHARNESS 1 1 S
(1)OPTIONAL N:Old Le% New, Q:0Old % New, R:Old % New, S:0ld :‘—_>z New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

++ CONTINUE ++ (C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CR10-G45901 0CR10-G45901 56 INSTRUMENT PANEL(D-TYPE,OPTIONAL)

Fig.56.INSTRUMENT PANEL(D-TYPE,OPTIONAL) (-eLpoTE o
(C)= (F)=
= 'TY
' 5 6 stagge (DHAT ’ +793Y) REF.  LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION w ® (C? o ® © |
Fig. INSTRUMENT PANEL (D-TYPE, OPTIONAL) (A=FROM 1ST)  (B=FROM 1ST)
| 40-2 2 11977391221 WREHARNESS 1 1 N
> (A=E/#30680) (B=E/#51792)

41 3 12461791990 FUSE 34) 1 1

42 2 12957491860 WRE 1 1
42-1 2 11977391230 WREWBULB 1 1 S

(A=FROM 1ST) (B=FROM 1ST)
I 422 2 11977391231 WREWBULB 1 1 N
(A=E/30680) (B=E#51792)

43 2 12957491870 WRE 1 1

44 2 12768791880 WASHER 6 6

45 2 12957491880 WRE 1 1

46 2 12957491890 WRE 1 1

47 2 12957491930 PANEL 1 1

48 2 12461791980 BULB 2 12

49 1 12957477710 HARNESS, WIRE(@M) 11

50 1 12957477720 HARNESS, WIREEM) 1 1

Remarks Yes No Yes No

(1)OPTIONAL N:Old ‘ﬁ New, Q:OId‘T»T New, R:OId‘TjS New, S:0ld <ﬁNew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CR10-G45901 0CR10-G45901 55 INSTRUMENT PANEL(C-TYPE,OPTIONAL)

Fig.55.INSTRUMENT PANEL(C-TYPE,OPTIONAL) aeqigdi o=
(C)= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
_ 5 5 @ B © © B ®
Fi g. PE, OPT[ONAL) 1 1 11977391160 INSTRUMENT PANEL 1 1
| 1-1 1 11977391161 PANEL ASSY, CNEW 1 1 N
(A=E/#30680) (B=E/#51792)
1 1-2 1 11977391162 IMSTRUMENT PANEL 1 1 S
(A=E/#30726) (B=E/#52013)
2 2 11977391200 METER, TACHOHOUR 1 1
3 2 12957491870 WRE 3 3
4 2 12461791980 BULB 11 11
5 2 12957491210 METER 1 1
6 2 12957491220 METER 1 1
| 6-1 2 12957491221 METER 1 1 S
(A=E/30726) (B=E/#52013)
7 2 12947091190 STOPPER
8 2 11977391280 BOX
| 8-1 2 11977391281 BOX 1 1 N
(A=E/#30680) (B=E/#51792)
9 2 12957491860 WRE 1 1
9-1 2 11977391230 WREWBULB 1 1 S
(A=FROM 1ST) (B=FROM 1ST)
| 9-2 2 11977391231 WREWBULB 1 1 N
(A=E30680) (B=E#51792)
10 2 12917091810 COVER, SWITCH 1 1
11 2 12917091650 COVER, BLIND 1 1
12 2 12957491410 BRACKET, SWITCH 1 1
13 2 12157591250 SWITCHWKEY 1 1
14 2 12348291291 KEY, SWITCH 1 1
15 2 10427191352 BUZZER 1 1
16 2 12917091800 SWITCH 1 1
17 2 12957491780 CAP, RUBBER 2 2
18 2 12957491790 SWITCH 1 1
19 2 12917091890 WRE 1 1
20 2 12917091930 PANEL 1 1
21 2 12957491620 COVER 1 1
22 2 12957491420 BRACKET 1 1
23 2 12957491720 GAKET 1 1
24 2 12957491630 COVER 2 2
25 2 12957491430 BRACKET 2 2
26 2 12957491730 GASKET 2 2
27 2 12957491640 COVER 1 1
28 2 12957491440 BRACKET 1 1
29 2 12957491740 GASKET 1 1
30 2 12917091610 COVER 1 1
31 2 12957491710 GASKET 1 1
32 2 12957491750 GASKET 1 1
33 2 12957491770 KNOB, SMITCH 2 2
34 2 12957491650 COVER 1 1
35 2 12769291410 SCREW 16 16
36 2 12769291440 SCREW 4 4
37 2 12769291450 SCREW 2 2
38 2 12957491850 HARNESS, WIRE 1 1
Remarks 38-1 2 11977391170 WIREHARNESS 1 1 S
(1)OPTIONAL N:Old Le% New, Q:0Old % New, R:Old % New, S:0ld z‘—_>2 New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

++ CONTINUE ++ (C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CR10-G45901

Fig.55.INSTRUMENT PANEL(C-TYPE,OPTIONAL)

Fis. 0O

PE, OPTIONAL)

0CR10-G45901 55 INSTRUMENT PANEL(C-TYPE,OPTIONAL)

(A)=6LP-DTE (D)=
(B)=6LP-STE (E)=
(C)= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I R
wW B © O B ¢
(A=FROM 1ST) (B=FROM 1ST)
| 38-2 2 11977391171 WREHARNESS 1 1 N
(A=E/#30680) (B=E/#51792)
39 3 12461791990 FUSE(3A) 1 1
40 2 12768791880 WASHER 6 6
41 2 12768791870 BOLT6X3H 6 6
2 2 12957491760 COVER, BLIND 1 1
43 1 12957477710 HARNESS, WIRE(4M) 1 1 1
a4 1 12957477720 HARNESS, WIRE(GM) 1 1 1

Remarks
(1)OPTIONAL

N:0ld $i=5 New, Q:0ld =5 New, R:0ld S5 New, S:0ld

Yes

Yes'

Yes
Yes'

:‘—_>2New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CR10-G45901 0CR10-G45901 54 INSTRUMENT PANEL(B-TYPE,OPTIONAL)

Fig.54.INSTRUMENT PANEL(B-TYPE,OPTIONAL) aeqigdi o=
(C)= (F)=
- REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
, 54 st (BY17, A7v3v) @w ® © O ® @
Fig. INSTRUMENT PANEL (B-TYPE, OPTIONAL) ! 1 1977390 INSTRUMENT PANEL rot
| 1-1 1 11977391131 IMSTRUMENT PANEL 1 1 N
(A=E/#30680) (B=E/#51792)
2 2 11977391200 METER, TACHOHOUR 1 1
3 2 12957491870 WRE 1 1
4 2 12461791980 BUB 7 7
5 2 11977391260 BOX 1 1
| 5-1 2 11977391261 BOX 1 1 N
(A=E/#30680) (B=E/#51792)
6 2 12013091860 WRE 1
6-1 2 11977391240 WREWBULB 1 1 S
(A=FROM 1ST) (B=FROM 1ST)
7 2 12768791870 BOLT6X35 6 6
8 2 12917091650 COVER, BLIND 1 1
9 2 12957491410 BRACKET, SMTCH 1 1
10 2 12157591250 SWITCHWKEY 1 1
11 2 12348291291 KEY, SWITCH 1 1
12 2 10427191352 BUZZER 1 1
13 2 12917091800 SWITCH 1 1
14 2 12957491780 CAP, RUBBER 2 2
15 2 12957491790 SWITCH 1 1
16 2 12947091190 STOPPER 1 1
17 2 12917091810 COVER, SWITCH 1 1
18 2 128391-91930 PANEL 1 1
19 2 12957491620 COVER 1 1
20 2 12957491420 BRACKET 1 1
21 2 12957491720 GAKET 1 1
22 2 128391-91640 COVER 1 1
23 2 128391-91440 PLATE 1 1
24 2 128391-91740 GASKET 1 1
25 2 12917091610 COVER 1 1
26 2 12957491710 GAKET 1 1
27 2 12957491750 GAKET 1 1
28 2 12957491770 KNOB, SMTCH 2 2
29 2 12957491650 COVER 1 1
30 2 12769291410 SCREW 8 8
31 2 12769291440 SCREW 4 4
32 2 12769291450 SCREW 2 2
33 2 12013091850 HARNESS 1 1
33-1 2 11977391140 WREHARNESS 1 1 S
(A=FROM 1ST) (B=FROM 1ST)
| 33-2 2 11977391141 WIREHARNESS 1 1 N
(A=E/#30680) (B=E/#51792)
3 3 124617-91990 FUSE (34) 11
35 2 128391-91700 PACKING 1 1
36 2 12957491760 COVER, BLND 1 1
| 37 2 12768791880 WASHER 6 6 w
(A=FROM 1ST) (B=FROM 1ST)
38 1 12957477710 HARNESS, WIRE(AM) 11
39 1 12957477720 HARNESS, WIREEM)
ngs;ll((s)NAL N:Old Le% New, Q:OId% New, R:OId% New, S:0ld :‘—_>2New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CR10-G45901

Fig.53.GENERATOR

Yy HFTIOv o
CYLINDER BLOCK

OCR10-G45901 £3 SENERATOR

(A)=6LP-DTE (D)=
(B)=6LP-STE (E)=
(C)= (F)=
REF LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
wW B © O B ¢
1 1 11977377200 ALTERNATOR 1 1
2 2 X0210416680 PULLEY 1 1
3 2 X9490562520 NUT 1 1
4 2 X0214006030 FRAME ASSY, DRIVE 1 1
5 3 X9491004370 BALL BEARING 1 1
6 3 X0214110570 PLATE, RETANER 1 1
7 3 X9490065590 SCREW 4 4
8 3 X9490432000 STUD 4 4
9 2 X0212005000 ROTORASSY 1 1
10 3 X9491002790 BALL BEARING 1 1
11 3 X0215060070 COVER, BEARING 1 1
12 2 X0215420160 WASHER 1 1
13 2 X0215016550 FRAVE 1 1
14 2 X0215804510 HOLDER ASSY 1 1
15 2 X0216202720 HOLDER 1 1
16 2 X1260001940 REGULATORASSY 1 1
17 2 X0216051970 BUSH 4 4
18 2 X0216260190 SEAL 1 1
19 2 X0216260250 SEAL 1 1
20 2 X9490065460 SCREW 3 3
21 2 X9490075110 SCREW 2 2
22 2 X0215512260 COVER,END 1 1
23 2 X0216052070 BUSH 1 1
24 2 X9490562481 NUT 7 7
25 2 X9490563080 NUT 1 1
26 2 X9490076280 SCREW 4 4
27 2 X9490066401 SCREW 1 1
28 2 X0216025230 PLATE 1 1
29 1 10610055800 WASHER 1 1
29-1 1 12123677340 SPACER 1 1 N
(A=E/#30167) (B=E/#50345)
30 1 11977377250 BELT 2 2
| 30-1 1 11977377251 VBELT 2 2 N
(A=E/#30360) (B=E/#50690)
31 1 11977377320 BRACKET, ALTERNATOR 1 1
32 1 11977377330 COLLAR 1 1
| 32-1 1 11977377340 COLLAR 1 1 N
(A=E/#30448) (B=E/#51196)
33 1 11977377350 ADJUSTER, BELT 1 1
34 1 26106080352 BOLTM8X 3B PLATED 1 1
35 1 26106-100952 BOLT, M10X9%5 1 1
36 1 26136-100602 BOLT M10X 60 PLATED 2 2
37 1 26156120302 BOLT M12X 0 PLATED 2 2
| 37-1 1 26156-120402 BOLT, M12x40 2 2 N
(A=E/#30149) (B=E/#50202)
38 1 26366-100002 NUT M10 1 1

Yes

N:0ld $i=5 New, Q:0ld =5 New, R:0ld S5

Yes
Yes'

New, S:OId:‘—_>zNew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CR10-G45901 O0CR10-G45901 55 STARTING MOTOR
Fig.52.STARTING MOTOR (A)=6LP-DTE (D)=

(B)=6LP-STE (E)=
(C)= (F)=
REF LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
29— 4 \/736“9 A B ©) ® E ©
Fig.52 STARTING MOTOR S o Yo ORI -
3 2 X0282001780 ARMATURE 1 1
4 3 X9491001930 BEARING 1 1
5 3 X9491001750 BEARING 1 1
50 6 2 X1280995160 STARTERKIT 1 1
7 3 X0283005381 CLUTCHASSY, SUB 1 1
8 3 X9491704030 SPRING 1 1
9 3 X9490721130 RING 1 1
10 3 X0283270160 RETANER 1 1
11 3 X0280210250 NUT 1 1
12 3 X9490721120 RING 1 1
13 3 X0283810071 SHAFT 1 1
14 3 X0283716640 PINION, STARTER 1 1
15 2 X1534002321 SWITCH ASSY MAGNETIC 1 1
16 3 X0280650250 BUSH 1 1
17 3 X0535050290 COVER 1 1
18 3 X0534040240 PACKING 1 1
19 3 X9490474440 BOLT 1 1
20 3 X0536600443 PLUNGER 1 1
1 21 2 X0285100500 HOLDER 1 1
22 2 X0285017860 FRAME, STARTER END 1 1
23 2 X0283711500 PINION 1 1
49 24 2 X0283270171 RETANER 1 1
25 2 X9490200600 WASHER 1 1
26 2 X0280625790 COVER 1 1
27 2 X0280697750 ROLLERCLUTCH 5 5
40 3 6 1271 2 X0283060070 ROLLER 5 5
1 I 4 28 2 X0280630030 RETAINER 1 1
2 4 25 24 23 272837 7 13 29 2 X9017010061 NUT 1 1
30 2 X9490564480 NUT 1 1
31 2 X9490423741 BOLT, THROUGH 2 2
32 2 X9490441912 BOLT 1 1
33 2 X9490076530 SCREW 2 2
34 2 X9491704070 SPRING 1 1
| 35 2 X9491200240 BALL 11
f J‘ % 2 X9490065080 SCREW 3 3
rr 37 2 X1284018620 HOUSING, STARTER 1 1
38 2 X9491704040 SPRING 1 1
U 2N 39 2 X9490076850 SCREW 3 3
AT A 40 2 X1280995610 STARTERKIT 11
41 3 X0535117630 BOLT 1 1
42 3 X9490505650 NUT 1 1
43 3 X9490119320 WASHER 1 1
44 3 X0534497181 BUSH 1 1
45 3 X0534497510 BUSH 1 1
15 2\0_'_11634 35 38 36 1489101211 % 2 XOBEIZITO PLATE, CONTACT 1 1
15 6 47 2 X9025810001 WASHER, SPRING 1 1
48 2 X0536807770 WREASSY 1 1
49 1 11977377030 COVER, TERMINAL 1 1
Remarks 50 1 22137-120000 WASHER 12POLISHED 2 2
(M)MISPRINT:REFER TO THE NEXT ITEM. N:OIdrﬁ:New, Q:OId%New, R:OId%New, S:OIdz‘—_>2New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

++ CONTINUE ++ (C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CR10-G45901 O0CR10-G45901 55 STARTING MOTOR

Fig.52.STARTING MOTOR eeLp.STE o
(C)= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I R
25— 4 YHE—% A B ©) ® E ©
Fig. B2 &titd Wik ®oor muewm BOTNIXGRATD 2

49

3 x

4 25 24 23 272837 7 13

1T 7T ]
46 45 44 4342 26 41 5 33 31 22

16 20 1634 35 38 36 148 9101211
T T

Remarks
(M)MISPRINT:REFER TO THE NEXT ITEM. N:OId%New, Q:OId%New, R:OId%New, S:OId:‘—_>zNew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.




0CR10-G45901

Fig.51.CLUTCH ACCESSORIES(OPTIONAL)

Fi9.9

I5yFNR (#1T793Y)

D59 F
CLUTCH

U5y FBARI -5
CLUTCH LUB OIL COOLER

IS5YF
CLUTCH

CLUTCH ACCESSORIES (OPTIONAL)

REFER TO Fig.4

REFER TO Fig.22

0CR10-G45901 57 C| UTCH ACCESSORIES(OPTIONAL)

(A)=6LP-DTE (D)=
(B)=6LP-STE (E)=
(C)= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I R
wW B © O B ¢

1 1 11977308250 FOOT, MOUNTING 2 2

2 1 11977385550 BRACKET, COOLER 1 1

3 1 26107-100302 BOLT M10X30 6 6

1 3-1 1 26106-100302 BOLT M10X 30 PLATED 6 6 N
(A=E#30120) (B=E/#50134)
4 1 119773-85500 DAVIPER 1 1
5 1 26106-100302 BOLT M10X 30 PLATED 6 6

Yes Yes

N:Old ‘ﬁ New, Q:OIdL‘L» New, R:0ld <=5 New, S:0ld z‘—_>2New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

Yes' Yes'

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CR10-G45901 OCR10-G45901 507 CABLE BRACKET

Fig.50.CABLE BRACKET (BroLpSTE o
(C)= (F)=
REF LEV PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
, 5 T—TIZRA ®W ® © O 6 @
Fig. CABLE BRACKET 1 1 12761003150 SPACER 2 2
2 1 11977367101 BRACKET, CABLE 1 1
3 1 11977367150 ROD, CONTROL 1 1
4 1 11977367220 LEVER ASSY, CONTROL 1 1
9 1 26106-080302 BOLTM8X 30 PLATED 1 1
10 1 41710000410 CLAMP 1 1
11 1 41710001300 JOINT 1 1
12 1 12817086500 MOUNT 1 1
13 1 41730000681 MT-3 REMO-CON 1 1
| 14 1 12768877340 SPACER 1 1 w
(A=E/#30120) (B=E/#50134)
| 15 1 160870-78700 CLAMP, CORD 1 1 W
(A=E/#30120) (B=E/#50134)
| 16 1 26106-080302 BOLTM8X30PLATED 1 1 w
(A=E/#30120) (B=E/#50134)
PHEH R T
FUEL INJECTION PUMP
REFER TO Fig. 11
ATvary
OPTIONAL
Remarks Yes No Yes No
(1)OPTIONAL N:Old ‘ﬁ New, Q:0Old T"T New, R:Old ‘T’T New, S:0ld ‘ﬁ New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.




0CR10-G45901

Fig.49.GLOW PLUG & HEATER PLUG

Fig.4
14

JO=T57&E—=9T5Y
GLOW PLUG & HEATER PLUG

20
&
17 ”
DA —N\—%
@E o A
FIX TO WIRE
HARNESS
6LP-STE

OCR10-G45901 49 GLOW PLUG & HEATER PLUG

REFER TO 23
Fig.15

6LP-STE

(A)=6LP-DTE (D)=
(B)=6LP-STE (E)=
(C)= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
wW B © O B ¢
2 2 11977000760 PLUG ASSY, GLOW 6
3 2 11977000770 CONNECTOR, GLOW PLUG 1
4 2 119770-90880 CLAVP, PPE 6
| 5 1 11977577600 PLUG, GLOW 2 z
(B=E/#51792)
7 2 11977577630 GAKET 2 W
(B=E/#50496)
| 7-1 2 11977577630 GASKET 2 z
(B=E/#51792)
| 8 1 11977377610 HARNESS, WIRE 1 1 z
(A=E/#30680) (B=E/#51792)
| 9 1 11977577610 HARNESS, WIRE 1 z
(B=E/#51792)
| 10 1 11977377620 HARNESS, WIRE 1 1 z
(A=E/#30680) (B=E/#51792)
1 11 1 12910077910 RELAY, MAGNETIC 1 1 z
(A=E/#30680) (B=E/#51792)
| 12 1 26106060122 BOLT M6X 12 PLATED 2 2 z
(A=E/#30680) (B=E/#51792)
| 13 1 11957577050 PLUG, HEATER 2 2 W
(A=E/#30680) (B=E/#51792)
| 14 1 11957577060 RELAY, HEATER 1 1 W
(A=E/#30680) (B=E/#51792)
| 15 1 119575-77070 CONTROLER 1 1 w
(A=E/#30680) (B=E/#51792)
| 16 1 11977377850 HARNESS, WRE 1 1 w
(A=E/#30680) (B=E/#51792)
| 17 1 11977377860 HARNESS, WIRE 1 1 W
(A=E/#30680) (B=E/#51792)
| 18 1 12461691370 SWITCH, THERMO 1 1 W
(A=E/#30680) (B=E/#51792)
| 19 1 23414200000 GASKET 20, ROUND 2 2 w
(A=E/#30680) (B=E/#51792)
| 20 1 26106-060202 BOLTM6X 20 PLATED 2 2 w
(A=E#30680) (B=E/#51792)
| 21 1 29622-250001 BAND 2 2 w
(A=E/#30680) (B=E/#51792)
1 22 1 11977577650 BRACKET, RELAY 1 W
(B=E/#51792)
| 23 1 26106080202 BOLTM8X 20 PLATED 2 w

(B=E/#51792)

Yes Yes

N:Old ‘ﬁ New, Q:OId% New, R:0ld <=5 New, S:0ld z‘—_>2New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

Yes'

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CR10-G45901 OCR10-G45901 48 FUEL COOLER

H A)=6LP-DTE D)=
Fig.48.FUEL COOLER (-oLp.oTE o>
(C)= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
AN B ©) ® € F)
1 1 1 12125049110 JOINT, PIPE 1 1 w
(A=*2000.02) (B=*2000.02)
2 1 11977355820 BRACKETFUEL COOLER 1 1
2-1 1 11977355830 BRACKET, COOLER 1 1 N
(A=E/#30312) (B=E/#50610)
| 3 1 11977355850 BAND, COOLER 2 2 z
ﬁﬁlﬁa?@ EC?I ON PUMP (A=2000.02) (B="2000.02)
4 1 11977359121 PIPE FUEL 1 1
| 4-1 1 11977359122 PIPE, FUEL RETURN 1 1 N
(A=E/#30428) (B=E/#51132)
1 4-2 1 11977359123 PIPE, FUEL RETURN 1 1 N
(A=E/#30541) (B=E/#51449)
5 1 23000016000 CLAVP 16 4 4
| 5-1 1 23000-019000 CLAMP 19 2 2 N
(A=E/#30428) (B=E/#51132)
1 5-2 1 23000019000 CLAVP 19 3 3 K
(A=E/#30541) (B=E/#51449)
6 1 26106080162 BOLT M8X 16 PLATED 2 2
7 1 26366080002 NUTM8 2 2
8 1 11977090930 cuP 1 1
9 1 11977355800 COOLERFUEL OlL 1 1
| 9-1 1 11977355750 COOLER ASSY, FUEL 1 1 F
(A=*2000.02) (B=*2000.02)
| 10 2 11957444150 ZINC, ANTFCORROSIVE 1 1 W
(A=+2000.02) (B=+2000.02)
| 11 2 11977355760 BODY, COOLER 1 1 w
(A=*2000.02) (B=*2000.02)
1 12 1 11977355770 JOINT,FO 1 1 w
(A=*2000.02) (B=*2000.02)
| 13 1 11977355870 BAND, COOLERA 2 2 W
(A=*2000.02) (B=*2000.02)
| 14 1 11977355890 BAND, COOLERB 2 2 w
(A=*2000.02) (B=*2000.02)
| 15 1 23414140018 GASKET 14 2 2 w
(A=+2000.02) (B=*2000.02)
| 16 1 26106080202 BOLT M8X20 PLATED 2 2 W
(A=*2000.02) (B=*2000.02)
1B%
PREVIOUS
Remarks
(1)INTERCHANGEABLE BY SIMULTANEOUS Voo o Voo o
REPLACEMENT WITH REF.NO.12,15 N:Old ‘ﬁ New, Q:0Old T"T New, R:Old ‘T’T New, S:0ld ‘f New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CR10-G45901 OCR10-G45901 47 FUEL STRAINER

i A)=6LP-DTE D)=
Fig.47.FUEL STRAINER (a=eLp DTE (o)
(C)= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
P/C NEWS No. :YOOR4591-6 (A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)
EUBLISHED :2007/12 1 1 11977355500 ALTER, FUEL O 11
| 1-1 1 11977355700 HLTER ASSY, FUEL 1 1 S
(A=*200.06) (B=*200.06)
2 2 X0861001400 CAP ASSY, ALTER 1 1
1B 3 2 X5186100664 STRINERFUEL 1
PREVIOUS | 3-1 2 11977355710 FLTER, CARTRIDGE 1 1 S
(A=*200.06) (B=*200.06)
4 3 X9080240360 ORING 1 1
5 2 X0719005370 SWITCHASSY 1 1
6 3 X9080210070 O-RING 1 1
7 3 X0719240010 BOLT, DRAIN 1 1
| 8 2 X0862202820 COVER, FLTER 1 1 W
(A=*200.06) (B=*200.06)
| 9 2 X9147005121 BOLT 2 2 w
(A=*200.06) (B=*200.06)
1 10 2 X0860620180 WASHER 1 1 w
(A=*200.06) (B=*200.06)
| 11 1 11977355601 BRACKET, FILTER 1
| 11-1 1 11977355602 BRACKET,FO STRAINER 1 1 S
(A=*200.06) (B=*200.06)
| 12 1 11977355620 RUBER SEATFUEL 1 1
1 13 1 26106080182 BOLT M8X 18 PLATED 3 3
1 14 1 26106080302 BOLT M8X30PLATED 2 2
| 14-1 1 26106-080452 BOLTM8X 45 PLATED 2 2 N
(A=*2000.11) (B=*2000.11)
| 15 1 26706080002 NUTM8 2 2
| 15-1 1 26716080002 NUTM8 2 2 N
(A=E/#30561) (B=E/#51487)
| 16 1 26756-080002 LOCKNUT M8PLATED 2 2 W
(A=*2000.11) (B=*2000.11)

Yes Yes

N:Old ‘ﬁ New, Q:OId% New, R:OId‘TjS New, S:0ld z‘—_>2New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CR10-G45901

Fig.46.FUEL PIPE

ris.46

RN T
FUEL PIPE

REFER TO Fig.47

s

OCR10-G45901 46 FUEL PIPE

(A)=6LP-DTE (D)=
(B)=6LP-STE (E)=
(C)= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
wW B © O B ¢
1 1 11977359100 PIPEFUEL OIL 1 1
| 1-1 1 11977359101 PIPE, FUEL 1 1 N
(A=E/#30541) (B=E/#51449)
2 1 12175059910 JOINT 14, PIPE 2 2
3 1 23414-120000 GASKET 12, ROUND 2 2
4 1 23414140000 GASKET 14, ROUND 2 2
5 1 23414140000 GASKET 14, ROUND 2 2
| 5-1 1 12445001980 GASKET 2 2 N
(A=E/#30561) (B=E/#51487)
6 1 23857-080000 JOINT BOLT 8PIPE 2 2
7 1 12761059150 PPE 2 2
8 1 23000-016000 CLAVP 16 4 4
1 9 1 119778-26670 PROTECTOR 1 1 w

(A=E/#30489)

(B=E/#51291)

REFER TO Fig. 41

BRmEHR 7
FUEL INJECTION PUMP

Yes

Yes

N:Old ‘ﬁ New, Q:OId% New, R:0ld <=5 New, S:0ld z‘—_>2New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

Yes'

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CR10-G45901

OCR10-G4590L 45 FUEL INJECTION PIPE(6LP-STE)

Fig.45.FUEL INJECTION PIPE(6LP-STE) (a=eLp DTe (o)
(C)= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
45 MR\ 7 (6L P—STE) W ® © O 6 @
Fig. FUEL INJECTION PIPE (6LP-STE) 2 2 12337259100 aAWP 4
4 2 11977559800 PIPE ASSY, INJECTION 1
4-1 2 11977559803 PIPE ASSY, INJECTION 1 S
(B=E/#50254)
5 2 11977559810 PIPE ASSY, INJECTION 1
No. 6 5-1 2 11977559813 PIPE ASSY, INJECTION 1 S
-it (B=E/#50254)
6 2 11977559820 PIPE ASSY, INJECTION 1
; 6-1 2 11977559823 PIPE ASSY, INJECTION 1 S
(B=E/#50254)
g 7 2 11977559830 PIPE ASSY, INJECTION 1
7-1 2 11977559833 PIPE ASSY, INJECTION 1 S
8 (B=E/#50254)
2 8 2 11977559840 PIPE ASSY, INJECTION 1
8-1 2 11977559843 PIPE ASSY, INJECTION 1 S
(B=E/#50254)
9 2 11977559850 PIPE ASSY, INJECTION 1
9-1 2 11977559853 PIPE ASSY, INJECTION 1 S
(B=E/#50254)
'@ 10 10 1 12337259100 CLAMP 4 z
No. 1 No.2 4 @I][/‘fv (B=E/#50254)
- LY 11 1 26106060202 BOLT M6X 20 PLATED 4 z
(B=E/#50254)
12 1 26366060002 NUT M6 4 z
(B=E/#50254)
17 1 119771-90340 STUD 4
18 1 11977090960 NUT 4

254 KA—LA
FLYWHEEL SIDE

REFER TO Fig. 41

Remarks
(1)INTERCHANGEABLE BY SIMULTANEOUS

REPLACEMENT WITH FIG 15 SUC.
MANIFOLD.

Yes

Yes
Yes'

N:Old ‘ﬁ New, Q:OId% New, R:0ld <=5 New, S:0ld z‘—_>2New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CR10-G45901 0CR10-G45901 44 FUEL INJECTION PIPE(6LP-DTE)

Fig.44.FUEL INJECTION PIPE(6LP-DTE) eeLp.STE e
(©)= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I R
o AN B ©) ® € F)

) 44 MAEHN(T (6LP-DTE) 2 2 97000 PIPE ASSY, NJECTION 1
Fig. FUEL INJECTION PIPE (6LP-DTE) 3 2 UOTOmED  PPEASSYNECTOV :
4 2 11977000840 PIPE ASSY, INJECTION 1
5 2 11977000850 PPE ASSY, INJECTION 1
6 2 11977000860 PPE ASSY, INJECTION 1
7 2 11977000870 PPE ASSY, INJECTION 1
8 2 11977000880 CLAVP, PPE 3
9 2 11977000890 CLAVP, PPE 3
10 2 11977000900 CLAVP, PPE 4
1 2 11977000910 CLAVP, PPE 1
© 2 11977000920 CLAVP, PPE 1
13 2 11977090950 STUD 4
14 2 11977090960 NUT 9

I5ARA—LHA
FLYWHEEL SIDE

N:Old Le% New, Q:OIdL‘L New, R:OIdiv‘;S New, S:0ld :‘—_>2New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

Yes' Yes'
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CR10-G45901

Fig.43.FUEL INJECTION VALVE(6LP-STE)

.43 RN SAE oLp-ste

2
16— 7 f
23
12— 260 26
21
24
22
25
2N 6
20
10

0CR10-G45901 43 FUEL INJECTION VALVE(6LP-STE)

(A)=6LP-DTE (D)=
(B)=6LP-STE (E)=
(C)= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
wW B © O B ¢
2 2 11977553901 VALVE ASSY,NJECTION 6
3 3 X0931006610 HOLDER ASSY,NOZZLE 6
| 3-1 3 11977553510 HOLDER ASSYNOZAE 6 R
(B=FROM 1ST)
4 3 X0934006780 NOZZAE ASSY 6
| 4-1 3 11977553500 NOZAE ASSY 6 R
(B=FROM 1ST)
6 2 11977090930 CLP 4
7 2 119771-00340 SEAL 6
8 2 11977100350 CLAMP, HOLDER 6
9 2 11977100360 PPE 1
10 2 11977100370 PIPE, NOZZLE LEAKAGE 1
12 2 11977000780 SEAT,NJECTION NOZZL 6
13 2 11977190290 BOLT 6
14 2 11977190300 NUT 1
15 2 11977190310 WASHER 6
16 2 11977190320 O-RING 6
17 2 11977190330 GAKET 6
| 20 1 23000019000 CLAMP 19 2 w
(B=E/#51132)
21 1 11977559520 PIPE ASSY, RETURN 1
22 2 11977559500 PIPE ASSY, RETURN 1
23 2 11977559510 TUBE, CORRUGATED 1
| 24 1 11977559540 PIPE ASSY, RETURN 1 w
(B=E/#51132)
1 25 2 11977559550 PIPE ASSY, RETURN 1 W
(B=E/#51449)
I 251 2 11977559551 PIPE 1 N
(B=E/#51449)
| 26 2 11977559560 TUBE 1 W

(B=E/#51132)

Remarks
(1)NEW CODE NUMBERS FOR INTERNAL
PARTS.

Yes

Yes

N:Old ‘ﬁ New, Q:OId% New, R:0ld <=5 New, S:0ld :‘—_>2New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

Yes'

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CR10-G45901

Fig.42.FUEL INJECTION VALVE(6LP-DTE)

i ﬂﬁﬂﬂ‘# (6L P
o 42 f JECTI WA 6sip-ore)

0CR10-G45901 42 FUEL INJECTION VALVE(6LP-DTE)

(A)=6LP-DTE (D)=
(B)=6LP-STE (E)=
(C)= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
wW B © O B ¢
2 2 11977353901 VALVE ASSY,NJECTION 6
3 3 X0931006600 HOLDER ASSY,NOZZLE 6
3-1 3 11977353510 HOLDER ASSYNOZAE 6 R
(A=FROM 1ST)
4 3 X0934006770 NOZZAE ASSY 6
4-1 3 11977353500 NOZAE ASSY 6 R
(A=FROM 1ST)
6 2 11977090940 ORING 6
7 2 11977000780 SEAT,NJECTION NOZZL 6
8 2 11977000790 CLAMP, NOZZLE HOLDER 6
9 2 11977000800 PIPE, NOZAE LEAKAGE 1
10 2 11977000810 PIPE, NOZZLE LEAKAGE 1
10-1 2 11977100370 PIPE, NOZA E LEAKAGE 1 N
(A=E/#30191)
11 2 11977090910 BOLT 6
12 2 11977090920 WASHER 6
13 2 11977090930 CLIP 2
14 1 23000016000 CLAMP 16 2 W
(A=E/#30428)
15 1 11977359500 PIPE, FUEL RETURN 1
16 1 11977359510 PIPE, FUEL RETURN 1 w
(A=E/#30428)
16-1 1 11977359511 PIPEFUEL 1 N

(A=E/#30541)

6
(@) 7
S o
S S o } 5
® @ 6
® 13
2 14
R
10
—2
4
Remarks
(1)NEW CODE NUMBERS FOR INTERNAL
PARTS.

Qs

Yes

N:Old < g New, Q: Old‘—_> New, R:0ld <=5 New, S:0ld <—_>Nc.=.w W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

Yes'

Yes'

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CR10-G45901

Fig.41.FUEL INJECTION PUMP

Fig.41

6LP-DTE

254K A—LH
FLYWHEEL SIDE

sl -
FUEL INJECTION PUMP

OCR10-G45901 41 FUEL INJECTION PUMP

6LP-STE

ISR —ILEA
FLYWHEEL SIDE

»

BAnR3
VIEWED FROM B

(A)=6LP-DTE (D)=
(B)=6LP-STE (E)=
(C)= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I R
wW B © O B ¢
1 1 11977351990 PUMP ASSY, INJECTION 1
3 2 11977351910 WREASSY 1 W
(A=E/#30167)
4 2 11977351920 NUT 1 W
(A=E#30167)
5 2 11977351930 WASHER 4 W
(A=E/#30167)
6 2 11977351940 NUT, CAP 1 W
(A=E/#30167)
7 2 11977351950 BRACKET 1 w
(A=E/#30167)
8 2 11977351960 BOLT 3 W
(A=E#30167)
9 2 11977351970 KEY, WOODRUH- 1 w
(A=E/#30167)
10 2 11977351980 SOLENOD 1 w
(A=E/#30167)
11 1 11977551990 PUMP ASSY, INJECTION 1
13 2 11977351910 WREASSY 1 W
(B=E/#50254)
14 2 11977351920 NUT 1 W
(B=E/#50254)
15 2 11977351930 WASHER 4 w
(B=E/#50254)
16 2 11977351940 NUT, CAP 1 W
(B=E/#50254)
17 2 11977551950 BRACKET 1 W
(B=E/#50254)
18 2 11977351960 BOLT 4 W
(B=E/#50254)
19 2 11977351970 KEY, WOODRUH- 1 W
(B=E/#50254)
20 2 11977351980 SOLENOD 1 W
(B=E/#50254)
21 1 11977351800 BRACKET, FOP 1
21-1 1 11977351810 BRACKET, PUMP 1 1 N
(A=E/#30312) (B=E/#50610)
22 1 26106-120202 BOLT M12X 20 PLATED 2 2
23 1 26106-120252 BOLT M12X 25 PLATED 1 2
24 1 26716120002 NUT 12 1 2
26 1 11977090890 NUT 2 2
27 1 119770-90900 O-RING 1 1

N-Old <5

Yes
Yes'

Yes
Yes'

New, Q:OIdL‘LNew, R:0ld <=5 New, S:OId:‘—_>zNew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CR10-G45901 0CR10-G45901 40.C.S.W.PIPE(TURBO CHARGER)

Fig.40.C.S.W.PIPE(TURBO CHARGER) aeqigdi o=

(C)= (F)=

N o REF LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

. 40 ARKNAT (BK, 5—E) W e o066
Fig. C.F.W.PIPE (TURBOCHARGER) T 1 1o7am0  PPECOONGWATER 11
2 1 11977349260 HOSE,TURBOIN 1 1
7 3 1 11977349280 HOSE ASSY, TURBINE 11
4 1 11977349340 JOINT 3 3
5 1 23000-028000 CLAMP 28 8 8
| 5-1 1 23000022000 CLAMP 22 8 8 N
(A=EF#30268) (B=E/#50496)

6 1 26106080122 BOLTM8X 12 PLATED 2 2
7 1 119187-49321 JOINT 2 2
8 1 11977349990 CWFT(YDASSY 11
9 2 11977349300 JOINT, BLOCK OUT 1 1
10 2 11977349320 JOINT, BLOCKIN 1 1

REFER TO Fig.9

AHART (FEK)
COOLING FRESH
WATER PUMP

JUyFTOvoHO

CYLINDER BLOCK OUT

Yes Yes

N:Old ‘ﬁ New, Q:OIdL‘L» New, R:OId‘TjS New, S:0ld :‘—_>2New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

Yes'

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CR10-G45901 0CR10-G45901 40.C.S.W.PIPE(TURBO CHARGER)

Fig.40.C.S.W.PIPE(TURBO CHARGER) aeqigdi o=

(C)= (F)=

N o REF LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

. 40 ARKNAT (BK, 5—E) W e o066
Fig. C.F.W.PIPE (TURBOCHARGER) T 1 1o7am0  PPECOONGWATER 11
2 1 11977349260 HOSE,TURBOIN 1 1
7 3 1 11977349280 HOSE ASSY, TURBINE 11
4 1 11977349340 JOINT 3 3
5 1 23000-028000 CLAMP 28 8 8
| 5-1 1 23000022000 CLAMP 22 8 8 N
(A=EF#30268) (B=E/#50496)

6 1 26106080122 BOLTM8X 12 PLATED 2 2
7 1 119187-49321 JOINT 2 2
8 1 11977349990 CWFT(YDASSY 11
9 2 11977349300 JOINT, BLOCK OUT 1 1
10 2 11977349320 JOINT, BLOCKIN 1 1

REFER TO Fig.9

AHART (FEK)
COOLING FRESH
WATER PUMP

JUyFTOvoHO

CYLINDER BLOCK OUT

Yes Yes

N:Old ‘ﬁ New, Q:OIdL‘L» New, R:OId‘TjS New, S:0ld :‘—_>2New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

Yes'

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CR10-G45901

Fig.39.C.F.W.PIPE

Fig. 39

17
PIP

-%9)

m—~

REFER TO Fig.14

<
/ WA\ WIS
S 'J/'J/\‘yr\
'ft CYLINDER HEAD

Uzﬁmwh
CYLINDER HEAD

REFER TO Fig.36

REFER TO Fig.35

OCR10-G45901 39 ¢ F.W.PIPE

(A)=6LP-DTE (D)=
(B)=6LP-STE (E)=
(C)= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
wW B © O B ¢
1 1 11977344450 JOINT, MANIFOLD 1 1
2 1 11977349100 PIPEFRESH WATER 1 1
| 2-1 1 11977349110 PIPE, COOLING WATER 1 1 N
(A=E/#30268) (B=E/#50496)
3 1 11977349120 HOSEEXHMANIFOLD 1 1
4 1 11977349140 GASKET 1 1
5 1 11977349150 BRACKET 1
6 1 11977549150 BRACKET 1
7 1 119773-49200 HOSEEXHMANFOLD 1 1
8 1 11977349220 HOSE THERMOIN 1 1
9 1 23000-054000 CLAMPHA 6 6
10 1 24321000350 ORING 1AG350 1 1
11 1 26106080162 BOLTM8X 16 PLATED 1 1
12 1 26106-080202 BOLTM8X 20 PLATED 2 2
13 1 26106080402 BOLT M8X 40 PLATED 2 2
1131 1 26106080502 BOLT M8X 50 PLATED 2 2 N
(A=E/#30252) (B=E/#50461)
14 1 26106100122 BOLT M10X 12 PLATED 1 1

Qs Qs

N: OId—»New Q:Old— New, R:Old<— New, S:OIdz‘—_>2New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CR10-G45901

Fig.38.C.S.W.PIPE(6LP-STE)

25y FERMY—3H0
CLUTCH LUB.OIL

COOLER OUT

A7vay
OPTIONAL

25y FRBHRI—5
CLUTCH LUB.OIL COOLER IN

14
A0

@-s

B @7
PREVIOUS

SEYIUTLAR
MIXING ELBOW

—

C—12

ATvay
OPTIONAL

REFER TO Fig.386

Z
9

EFER TO Fig.33

Remarks
(1)OPTIONAL

OCRI0-G45%01 38.C.S.W.PIPE(6LP-STE)

(A)=6LP-DTE (D)=
(B)=6LP-STE (E)=
(C)= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
wW B © O B ¢
1 1 11977349010 HOSECSWPOUT 1
2 1 11977549050 HOSEOIL COOLER IN 1
3 1 11977349062 HOSEJFO COOLER OUT 1
4 1 11977549070 HOSEOIL COOLER OUT 1 z
(B=E/#50690)
5 1 11959349080 CLAVP 1
6 1 119773-49080 HOSE,CLUTCHOUT 1 z
(B=E/#50690)
7 1 23000-054000 CLAMP 6
7-1 1 23000-054000 CLAMPHA 9 K
(B=E/#50690)
8 1 23000-060000 CLAMP &0 4
8-1 1 23000-060000 CLAMP &0 2 K
(B=E/#50690)
8-2 1 23000-060000 CLAMP &0 2
9 1 11977349751 HOSEMIXING IN 1
10 1 23000-054000 CLAMPHA 2
11 1 11979349150 BRACKETPIPE 1
12 1 23000-054000 CLAMP A 1
13 1 23000-060000 CLAMP &0 1
14 1 11977349360 BEND, WATER 1 W
(B=E/#50690)
15 1 11977349370 BEND, WATER 1 w
(B=E/#50690)
16 1 11977549071 HOSELO COOLER OUT 1 w
(B=E/#50690)
17 1 11977349081 HOSE,CLUTCHOUT 1 W
(B=E/#50690)
18 1 11977349090 HOSECLUTCH BYPASS 1 w
(B=E/#50690)
19 1 23000-048000 CLAMP 48 2 w
(B=E/#50690)
20 1 23000-041000 CLAVP 41 2 w
(B=E/#50690)
21 1 23297350121 RETANER, A35X12 2 W
(B=E/#50690)
| 22 1 11959349080 CLAMP 1 w
(B=E/#50783)
| 23 1 11977849780 HOSE 1 W
(B=E/#50783)
| 24 1 23000-054000 CLAMP A 2 w
(B=E/#50783)
1 25 1 11977849800 BOLT, SPACER 1 w
(B=E/#50783)
| 26 1 26716080002 NUTM8 1 W
(B=E/#50783)
| 27 1 22117080000 WASHER 8 1 w

(B=E/#51610)

Yes

N:Old ‘ﬁ New, Q:OId% New, R:0ld <=5 New, S:0ld z‘—_>2New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

Yes'

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CR10-G45901

Fig.37.C.S.W.PIPE(6LP-DTE)

BHANAT G
Fig.37 6".%.W.P oK

OS5V FEERMS—5A0
CLUTCH LUB.OIL COOLER IN

21
’ 6
ER’EV]OUS @7 ?

AToav
OPTIONAL

93

S
D0 1
19 %@

CH L

16

55
uB.

W F B

Cg ATvay
OPTIONAL

2
0l

—>Hn
L COOLER OUT

REFER TO Fig.48

REFER 7O Fig.33 \

£ TR
XING ELBOW

Remarks
(1)OPTIONAL

OCRI0-G4590L 37.C.S.W.PIPE(6LP-DTE)

(A)=6LP-DTE (D)=
(B)=6LP-STE (E)=
(C)= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I R
wW B © O B ¢
1 1 11977349010 HOSECSWPOUT 1
2 1 11977349062 HOSEFO COOLER OUT 1
3 1 11977349070 HOSE,CLUTCHIN 1 Z
(A=E/#30360)
4 1 11959349080 CLAVP 1
5 1 11977349080 HOSE,CLUTCHOUT 1 z
(A=E/#30360)
6 1 23000-054000 CLAMPHA 4
6-1 1 23000-054000 CLAMP 7 K
(A=E/#30360)
7 1 23000-060000 CLAMP &0 4
7-1 1 23000-060000 CLAMP &0 2 K
(A=E/#30360)
8 1 11977349751 HOSEMIXING IN 1
9 1 23000-054000 CLAMP A 2
10 1 11979349150 BRACKET,PIPE 1 1
11 1 23000-054000 CLAMPHA 1 1
12 1 23000060000 CLAMP &0 1 1
13 1 11977349360 BEND, WATER 1 w
(A=E/#30360)
14 1 11977349370 BEND, WATER 1 W
(A=E/#30360)
15 1 11977349071 HOSE,CLUTCHIN 1 w
(A=E/#30360)
16 1 11977349081 HOSECLUTCH OUT 1 w
(A=E/#30360)
17 1 11977349090 HOSECLUTCH BYPASS 1 W
(A=E/#30360)
18 1 23000-048000 CLAVP 48 2 W
(A=E/#30360)
19 1 23000041000 CLAVP 41 2 w
(A=E/#30360)
20 1 23297350121 RETAINER, A3X12 1 W
(A=E/#30360)
| 21 1 11959349080 CLAMP 1 W 1
(A=E/#30371)
| 22 1 11977849780 HOSE 1 w 1
(A=E/#30371)
| 23 1 23000-054000 CLAMP 2 w 1
(A=E/#30371)
| 24 1 11977849800 BOLT, SPACER 1 w 1
(A=E/#30371)
1 25 1 26716080002 NUTM8 1 w 1
(A=E/#30371)
| 26 1 221174080000 WASHER 8 1 W 1

(A=E/#30625)

N:0ld £55 New, Q:0ld 5

Yes

New, R:Old —

Yes
Yes'

New, S:OIdz‘—_>2New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



OCR10-G45901 0CRI0-G45901 36 ¢ F \W.COOLER
Fig.36.C.F.W.COOLER (A)=6LP-DTE (D)=

(B)=6LP-STE (E)=
(C)= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
I AN B ©) ® € F)

Fi g. 3 6 ?jéow gOOLER 1 1 11977344010 HEAT EXCHANGER 1 1
AL 2 2 11957444150 ZINC, ANTFCORROSIVE 2 2
3 2 11977344050 COVERASSY,R 1 1

4 2 11957444180 BOLT,UNC38 2 2

5 2 11977344070 GASKET, REAR 1 1

6 2 11977344080 GASKET, FRONT 1 1

7 2 11977344060 COVER 1 1

8 1 11977344150 BRACKET, COOLER 1 1

9 1 119574-44600 CLAMP,TBOLT 2 2

10 1 119574-44620 RUBBER SEAT 2 2

I 101 1 11957444621 RUBBER SEAT 2 2 N
(A=E/#30371) (B=E/#50783)

11 1 12013049350 COCK 1/4 2 2

15 1 22117-120000 WASHER 12 1 1

16 1 26136100252 BOLT MIOXS 2 2

17 1 26156120302 BOLT M12X 30 PLATED 1 1

LS

23ARA—ILE
FLYWHEEL SIDE

Yes No Yes

N:Old ‘ﬁ New, Q:OId‘T»T New, R:OId‘TjS New, S:0ld :‘—_>2New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CR10-G45901

Fig.35.THERMOSTAT

Fi9.3

Y—FXH YN
THERMOSTAT

AHEKRT (EK)
COOLING FRESH WATER PUMP

0CR10-G45901 35 THERMOSTAT

(A)=6LP-DTE (D)=
(B)=6LP-STE (E)=
(C)= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I R
wW B © O B ¢
1 1 11977349530 COVER THERMOSTAT 1
1 1-1 1 11977349540 COVER, THERMOSTAT 1 1 N
(A=E/#30379) (B=E/#50871)
2 1 11977349550 THERMOSTAT 70 1 1
ARHXKRT (EK) 3 1 11977349570 GASKET, THERMOSTAT 1 1
COOLING FRESH WATER PUMP 4 1 26106080202 BOLT M8X20PLATED 2 2
5 1 11977343350 SPACER PULLEY 1 1

Yes' Yes'

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.

N:Old Le% New, Q:OIdL‘L» New, R:OIdiv‘;S New, S:0ld :‘—_>2New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change



0CR10-G45901

Fig.34.COOLING WATER PUMP

Fig.34

RRART (EK)
C.F.W.PUMP

OCR10-G45901 34 COOLING WATER PUMP

(A)=6LP-DTE (D)=
(B)=6LP-STE (E)=
(C)= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I R
wW B © O B ¢
2 2 11977000730 PUMP ASSY, WATER 1 1
3 2 11977000740 GASKET, WATER PUMP 1 1
4 2 11977090630 NUT 2 2
5 2 11977090800 BOLT 5 5
6 2 11977090810 STUD 2 2
8 2 11977000750 PULLEY, FAN 1 1
9 2 11977090630 NUT 4 4

N:Old $=5

New, Q:OIdL‘LNew, R:OId‘TjSNew, S:OId:‘—_>zNew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

Yes'

Yes

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CR10-G45901 OCR10-G45901 33 ¢ S.W.PUMP

. (A)=6LP-DTE (D)=
Fig.33.C.S.W.PUMP (-oLp.oTE o>
(C)= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
_ BRARYT (EBK) @ B © © 6 @
Fig. C.S. W. PUMP 1 1 11977342500 PUMP ASSY, WATER 11
3 2 11977342550 JOINT 1 1
4 2 11977342560 COVER 1 1
5 2 11977342570 ORING 1 1
6 2 11977342600 IMPELLER 1 1
7 2 119787-42570 GASKET 1 1 W
(A=E30505) (B=E#51361)
1 8 2 11917542620 SCREW, END COVER 4 4 w
(A=FROM 1ST) (B=FROM 1ST)
9 1 22117-100000 WASHER 10 2 2
10 1 22117-140000 WASHER 14 1 1
11 1 22522050160 KEY, WOODRUH-5X16 1 1
12 1 24321000650 ORING 1AG650 1 1
5 13 1 26716-100002 NUT 10 2 2
14 1 26736140002 NUT M14 1 1
15 1 43530500610 JOINT (30A) 1 1
16 1 43662030030 COOCKASSY, SEAWATER 1 1
18 1 11977090820 STUD, DBXLA 2 2
19 1 11977342520 GEAR, WATER PUMP 1 1
1=k
PREVIOUS
RO THEGBER—2MFRICOYOP1N5 1 8B —ILHIZH,
FLOATING SEALING LOCTITE 518 COATED BETWEEN
BODY AND HOSE CONNECTION.
Remarks Yes No Yes No
(1)OPTIONAL N:OId‘ﬁNew, Q:OId‘T»TNew, R:OId‘TjSNew, S:OId‘ﬁNew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CR10-G45901

Fig.32.BILGE PUMP(DX,OPTIONAL)

ELIRYT VEP
Fio @8 SRR dEz)

E-5YASSY
MOTOR ASSY

AhL—F
STRAINER

S IACER)
BATTERY

OCRI10-G45901 32 BILGE PUMP(DX,OPTIONAL)

(A)=6LP-DTE (D)=
(B)=6LP-STE (E)=
(C)= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I R
wW B © O B ¢
1 1 97778001200 PUMP(12V)BLGE 1 1
2 2 97778001230 MOTOR ASSYBILG PUMP 1 1
3 2 97778001240 CONTROLLER 1 1
4 3 X8636008003 RUSE 1 1
5 2 X179100011X STRAINER 1 1
6 2 X179100100X PPEASSY 1 1
7 2 X0044021509 HOSEA 1 1
8 2 X199903800X SCREWKIT 1 1
9 2 97778003000 INPELLER 1 1

Yes Yes

N:Old ‘ﬁ New, Q:OIdL‘L New, R:OId‘TjS New, S:0ld :‘—_>2New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

Yes'

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CR10-G45901 0CR10-G45901 37 BILGE PUMP(STD,OPTIONAL)

Fig.31.BILGE PUMP(STD,OPTIONAL) (ay=oLp.ore o=
(C)= (F)=
. REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I R
_ 3 ELIRIT (STD, #7v3Y) @ ® © ©® © ¢

Fig. BILGE PUMP (STD, OPTIONAL) L 1 97778001210 PUMP(IV) BLGE 11
2 2 97778001230 MOTOR ASSYBILG PUMP 1 1
E_5ASSY 3 2 97778001250 CONTROLLER 1 1
4 3 X8636008003 RUSE 1 1
ucll Bl 5 2 X179100021X STRAINER 1 1
= 6 2 X179100100X PPEASSY 1 1
7 2 X0044021509 HOSEA 1 1
8 2 X199903800X SCREWKIT 1 1
9 2 97778003000 INPELLER 1 1

a

f "’;:,,'5 D
X }
Al " avhk

e

PN
STRAINER

Yes Yes

N:Old ‘ﬁ New, Q:OIdL‘L New, R:0ld <=5 New, S:0ld :‘—_>2New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

Yes' Yes'

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CR10-G45901 0CR10-G45901 30 OIL SUCTION/DRAIN PUMP(OPTIONAL)

Fig.30.0IL SUCTION/DRAIN PUMP(OPTIONAL) (w-oLpoTE ©-
(©)= (A=
Sh e R < REF.  LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
: 3 BEFHR>T (A T>3>) B 12441339:000 N e ®® 0066
Fig. OIL SUCTION/DRAIN PUMP (OPTIONAL) > 1 mmom0  PPE 1o

N:Old Le% New, Q:OId% New, R:OId% New, S:0ld :‘—_>2New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CR10-G45901 0CR10-G45901 99 | UB. OIL PIPE(TURBO CHARGER)

. (A)=6LP-DTE (D)=
Fig.29.LUB. OIL PIPE(TURBO CHARGER) (n-cipoTE o>
(C)= (F)=
FEEh /¢ s REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
Fig 2 9 Lﬁu@%\lpp 1( gE (LFLJ/R)BOCHARGER) BB & @ 6@ 0
) 1 1 124160-39140 BOLT, JOINT M10 1 1
| 1-1 1 121252-39150 BOLT, PIPE JOINT 1 1 N
1 g (A=E/#30149) (B=E/#50202)
2 1 11977339610 PIPETUUBINLO. 1 1
3 1 119773-39%670 PIPE ASSY, LUBOIL 1
3-1 1 11977339671 PIPE ASSY, LUBOIL 1 1 S
(A=E/30268) (B=E/#50496)
4 1 11959339690 GASKET 1 1
5 1 11977339820 HOSETICOIL 1 1
6 1 23000028000 CLAMP 28 2 2
7 1 23414-100000 GASKET 10, ROUND 2 2
8 1 23414120000 GASKET 12, ROUND 2 2
9 1 23857060000 JOINT BOLT 6,PIPE 1 1
10 1 26106080222 BOLTM8X 22 PLATED 2 2
JOVHTAY D
CYLINDER BLOEK
REFER TO Fig.9
O
8
3 6 Yy FIOVY
CYLINDER BLOCK
5
Remarks
(1)CHANGING THE FULL LENGTH FROM Voo o Voo o
560 TO 510 N:OId‘ﬁNew, Q:OId‘T»TNew, R:OId‘TjSNew, S:OId‘ﬁNew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CR10-G45901 OCR10-G45901 58| UB. OIL PIPE

. (A)=6LP-DTE (D)=
Fig.28.LUB. OIL PIPE (a=eLp DTE (o)
(C)= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
wW B © O B ¢
1 1 11977539120 PIPEOILL COOLERIN 1
1-1 1 11977539121 PIPE ASSY, LUBOIL 1 N
(B=E/#50610)
2 1 11977539140 PIPE ASSY, LUBOIL 1
2-1 1 11977539141 PIPE ASSY, LUBOIL 1 N
(B=E/#50610)
3 1 24311000200 ORING 1AP-200 2
4 1 26106080202 BOLTM8X 20 PLATED 4

REFER TO Fig.25

REFER TO Fig.27

N:Old Le% New, Q:OIdL‘L» New, R:OId% New, S:0ld :‘—_>2New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

Yes'
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CR10-G45901

0CR10-G45901 57 | UB. OIL COOLER COVER(6LP-STE)

Fig.27.LUB. OIL COOLER COVER(6LP-STE) (a=eLp DTE (o=
(C)= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I R
wW B © O B ¢
N:ENEWN = 2 2 11977090620 FLTER, OIL 1
. 2 E@’Ea—?ﬁ“— (6I_P_STE) 5 2 11977000670 VALVEASSY, SUB 1
Fig. LUB.OIL COOLER COVER (6LP-STE) 5 o 1oTooe®  VAVEASS,GOORR )
9 2 11977000690 COVER, COOLER 1
9-1 2 11977000691 COVEROIL COOLER 1 N
(B=E/#50610)
| 9-2 2 11977000692 COVER, COOLER 1 N
(B=*2001.07)

10 2 11977000710 GASKET, OL CLEANER 1
1 2 11977090260 BOLT, ALANGE 12

1 13 2 11977190270 ORING, D20 2 M
| 13-1 2 11977190260 ORING, D80 1
15 2 11977090630 NUT 2
16 2 11977090650 PLUG 1
17 2 119770-90660 PLUG 1
18 2 11977090670 GAKET 1
19 2 11977090680 GAKET 1
20 2 119770-90690 GAKET 2
21 2 11977090700 GAKET 1
22 2 11977090710 PLUG 1
23 2 11977090720 GAKET 1
24 2 11977090730 PLUG 1
25 2 11977090740 BOLT 2
26 2 11977090750 STUD 2
28 2 119775-35080 UNION ASSY 1
30 2 11977535060 SPACER 1

11,25

11 25

Remarks
(M)MISPRINT:REFER TO THE NEXT ITEM.

Yes

N:0ld $i=5 New, Q:0ld =5 New, R:0ld S5 New, S:0ld

Yes'

Yes
Yes'

:‘—_>2New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CR10-G45901

0CR10-G45901 56 | UB. OIL COOLER COVER(6LP-DTE)

Fig.26.LUB. OIL COOLER COVER(6LP-DTE) (a=eLp DTE (o=
(C)= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I R
@S wW B © O B ¢

2 Eiﬁ'ﬂw—ﬁﬁﬁ— (6LP_DTE) 2 2 11977090620 FLTER, OIL 1
1 4 2 11977000670 VALVEASSY, SUB 1
Fig. LUB. OIL COOLER COVER (6LP-DTE) 7 2 11977000680 VALVEASSY,COOLER 1
8 2 11977000690 COVER, COOLER 1

| 8-1 2 11977000691 COVEROIL COOLER 1 N

(A=E/#30312)

9 2 11977000710 GASKET, OL CLEANER 1
REFER TO Fig. 1 10 2 11977090260 BOLT, HLANGE 12
11 2 11977090630 NUT 2
12 2 11977090650 PLUG 1
13 2 11977090660 PLUG 2
14 2 11977090670 GAXKET 1
15 2 11977090680 GASKET 1
16 2 11977090690 GAKET 2
17 2 11977090700 GAKET 1
18 2 11977090710 PLUG 1
19 2 11977090720 GAKET 1

20 2 11977090730 PLUG 1 z

(A=E/#30191)

21 2 11977090740 BOLT 2
2 22 2 11977090750 STUD 2
23 2 11977000700 SCREW, OIL CLEANER 1

N:0ld $i=5 New, Q:0ld =5 New, R:0ld S5 New, S:0ld

Yes

Yes'

Yes
Yes'

:‘—_>2New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CR10-G45901 0CR10-G45901 55 | UB. OIL COOLER(6LP-STE)

i - (A)=6LP-DTE (D)=
Fig.25.LUB. OIL COOLER(6LP-STE) Aegdis o
(C)= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
PUBL ISHED :2007/6 ER%VIOUS (A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)
1 1 1 119775-33000 COOLER, LUBOIL 1
2 2 11957444150 ZINC, ANTFCORROSIVE 2
| 3 2 11957444180 BOLT, UNC 38 2 1
1 4 2 11977333070 GASKET, REAR 1 2
| 5 2 11977333080 GASKET, FRONT 1 3
| 6 2 119773-33060 CQOVERASSY 1 3
| 7 2 11977333050 COVERASSY, F 1 2
8 1 11977533150 BRACKET, COOLER 1
8-1 1 11977533151 BRACKET, COOLER 1 N
(B=E/#50783)
9 1 11977533170 BOLTM10X140 1
10 1 119775-33200 CLAMP,TBOLT 2
11 1 11977533620 RUBBER SEAT 2
11-1 1 11977533650 RUBBER SEAT 2 N
(B=E/#50783)
12 1 12013049350 COCK1/4 1
| 12-1 1 11962049290 COCKASSY 1 N
(B=*2000.04)
13 1 26106-100502 BOLT M10X 50 PLATED 2
14 1 22117-100000 WASHER 10 1
| 15 1 11977533000 COOLER, LUBOIL 1
| 16 2 11977533100 SPARE COVERKIT3 1 w
(B=*2007.04)
| 17 3 119775-33060 SEPARATOR COVERR 1
| 18 3 11977533070 GASKETR 1
1 19 3 11917533340 BOLT 1
| 20 3 119175-33350 O-RING 1
IS4 HA—LE | 21 2 11917533320 SPARE COVERKIT2 1 w
FLYWHEEL SIDE (B=*2007.04)
| 22 3 119175-33330 BOLT 1
25 1 23 3 11917533360 RUBBER GASKET 1
29 | 24 3 11917533370 4INCH GASKET 1
| 25 3 11917533390 SEPARATOR COVER 1
1 26 2 11957444150 ZINC, ANTFCORROSIVE 2

Remarks

(1)THERE ARE A KIT AND INTERCHANGEAB-
ILITY OF N0.16 OR NO0.21.(NOT INTERCH-
ANGEABLE SINGLE PART.) (2)THERE ARE A

KIT AND INTERCHANGEABILITY OF NO.16.
(NOT INTERCHANGEABLE SINGLE PART.)
(3)THERE ARE A KIT AND INTERCHANGEAB-

ILITY OF NO.21.
(NOT INTERCHANGEABLE SINGLE PART.)
(4)IT IS ABOUT 2002 MANUFACTURER CHA-

NGE.(MONITOR CO. -> SEN-DURE CO.)THE Yes No Yes No
PART NUMBER DOESN'T HAVE THE CHANGE. N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld %= New, R:0ld = New, S:0ld -5 New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.




0CR10-G45901 OCR10-G45901 54| UB. OIL COOLER

. (A)=6LP-DTE (D)=
Fig.24.LUB. OIL COOLER (A)=0Lp.DTE ()~
(C)= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I R

A B © ©® E @

E)ﬁﬁo—i 2 2 11977000650 COOLERASSY, Ol 1 1
Fig.2 LUB.OIL COOLER L s e wroo :

N

REFER TO Fig.1

REFER TO Fig.26,27

N:Old Le% New, Q:OIdL‘L New, R:OId% New, S:0ld :‘—_>2New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

Yes'
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CR10-G45901

Fig.23.PISTON & CONNECTING ROD

P/C NEWS No. :YOOR4591-3

OCR10-G45901 53 PISTON & CONNECTING ROD

(A)=6LP-DTE (D)=
(B)=6LP-STE (E)=
(C)= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I R
wW B © O B ¢
| 2 2 11977000250 RING SET, PISTON 1 1 5
4 2 11977000260 BEARING SET, MARK 2 6 6
4A 2 11977001010 BEARING SET, MARK 3 6 6 1
48 2 11977001020 BEARING SET, MARK 4 6 6 1
4Cc 2 11977001030 BEARING SET, MARK 5 6 6 1
4D 2 11977001040 BEARING SET, MARK 6 6 6 1
5 2 11977000270 ROD ASSY, CONNECTING 6 6
6 3 11977000280 BOLT, CONNECTING ROD 2 1
7 1 11977322010 PISTON 6
8 1 11977522010 PISTON 6
8-1 1 11977522011 PISTON 6 N
(B=E/#50134)
1 8-2 1 11977522012 PISTON 6 N
(B=*2000.03)
9 1 11977090430 CIRCLIP 2 12
1 10 1 71977322100 PISTON WRING 500S 1 W 2
(A=E/#30371)
| 12 2 11977001180 RING SET, PISTON 50 1 w 2
(A=E/#30371)
| 13 1 71977522100 PISTONWRING 500S 1 W 2
(B=E/#50783)
| 15 2 11977001180 RING SET, PISTON 50 1 w 2
(B=E/#50783)
16 1 11977002010 PIN, PISTON 6 6 w
(A=*1999.02) (B=*1999.02)
| 17 1 11977002050 METAL, CRANK PIN 25 1 1 w 3
(A=E/#30680) (B=E/#51792)
| 18 1 11977002060 METAL, CRANK PIN 50 1 1 W 4
(A=E/#30680) (B=E/#51792)

PUBLISHED :2005/5
F—N—HAZXH@ 0.5
OVERSIZED PART 0.5
12
15
10_|
13
VP S
UNDERSIZED PART
17
18
Remarks

(1)REFER TO INTRODUCTION
(2)OVER SIZED(0.S.=0.50)PART 6 SET
(3)UNDER SIZED(U.S.=0.25)PART 6 SET
(4)UNDER SIZED(U.S.=0.50)PART 6 SET
(5)6 SET

N-Old <5

Yes
Yes'

Yes

New, Q:OIdL‘L»New, R:OId‘TjSNew, S:OIdz‘—_>2New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



OCR10-G45901 0CR10-G45901 22 DAMPER

; (A)=6LP-DTE (D)=
Fig.22.DAMPER (A-oLP-OTE (-
(C)= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I R
22 \/\' wW B © O B ¢

1 1 11977328010 DAMPER 1 1

Fig. DAMPER 2 1 11977328500 SPACERFRONT PULLEY 11

3 1 119773-28600 BOLTM8X 35 6 6

4 1 11977321500 ADAPTER, LYWHEEL 1 1

5 1 11900577350 BOLT (M8 XL25) 6 6

DSYF
CLUTCH

TSARA—N
FLYWHEEL

VS0 % INT—
CRANKSHAFT PULLEY

Yes

N:Old < E» New, Q: OId‘T»T New, R: Old‘TjS New, S:0ld <—_>Nc.=.w W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CR10-G45901

Fig.21.CRANKSHAFT

P/C NEWS No:YOOR4591-3
PUBL [SHED:2005/5

OCR10-G45901 21 CRANKSHAFT

P =Y A X

A X8
UNDERSIZED P

m
ART

6LP-STE

Remarks

(1)REFER TO INTRODUCTION
(2)INTERCHANGEABLE BY SIMULTANEOUS
REPLACEMENT WITH

REF.NO.36-1,37-1

FIG.3 REF.NO.8-1,15-1,22-1

(3)UNDER SIZED(U.S.=0.25)PART 7 SET
(4)UNDER SIZED(U.S.=0.50)PART 7 SET

(A)=6LP-DTE (D)=
(B)=6LP-STE (E)=
(C)= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
wW B © O B ¢
2 2 11977000290 CRANKSHAFT 1 1
2-1 2 11977000291 CRANK SHAFT 1 1 N
(A=E/#30312) (B=E/#50610)
2-2 2 11977000292 CRANKSHAFT 1 1 R
(A=*2001.07) (B=*2001.07)
3 2 11977090440 KEY 2 2
5 2 11977000130 WASHER SET 1 1
8 2 11977000300 AYWHEEL ASSY, SUB 1 1
9 3 11977000310 GEAR, RING 1 1
10 2 11977090450 BOLT 8 8
11 2 11977090460 PIN 3 3
13 2 11977000320 PULLEY, SUB 1
14 2 11977090470 BOLT 6
15 2 11977090480 BOLT 1
16 2 119770-90490 WASHER 1
17 2 11977090500 ORING 1
19-1 2 11977000320 PULLEY, SUB 1 N
(B=FROM 1ST)
20 2 11977090480 BOLT 1
20A 2 11977090470 BOLT 6 w
(B=FROM 1ST)
21 2 11977090490 WASHER 1
22 2 11977090500 ORING 1
24 2 11977000350 GEAR, CRANKSHAFT 1
25 2 11977000360 GEAR, PUMP 1
26 2 11977000370 GEAR,IDLE 1
27 2 11977000380 PLATE, IDLE GEAR 1
27-1 2 11977000381 PLATE, IDLE GEAR 1 N
(A=E/#30312)
28 2 11977000390 SHAFT
28-1 2 11977100151 SHAFT, IDLE GEAR N
(A=*2003.06)
29 2 11977000400 GEAR, PUVIP 1
30 2 11977090160 PARALLEL PN 1
31 2 11977090520 NUT 1
32 2 11977090530 O-RING 1
33 2 11977090540 BEARING 1
34 2 11977090550 BOLT 2
36 2 119771-00130 GEAR, CRANKSHAFT 1
36-1 2 11977100131 GEAR, CRANKSHAFT 1 S
(B=E/#51640)
37 2 11977100140 GEAR 1
37-1 2 11977100141 GEAR,IDLE 1 S
(B=E/#51640)
38 2 11977100150 SHAFT, IDLE GEAR
38-1 2 11977100151 SHAFT, IDLE GEAR 1 R
(B=*2001.07)
39 2 11977100160 GEAR, PUVIP 1
40 2 11977000360 GEAR, PUMP 1
41 2 11977000380 PLATE, IDLE GEAR 1
41-1 2 11977000381 PLATE, IDLE GEAR 1 N

Yes

Yes

N:Old ‘ﬁ New, Q:OIdL‘L New, R:OId‘TjS New, S:0ld z‘—_>2New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

Yes'

++ CONTINUE ++

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CR10-G45901 OCR10-G45901 57 CRANKSHAFT

. (A)=6LP-DTE (D)=
Fig.21.CRANKSHAFT Aegdis o
(C)= (F)=
5/C NEWS No:YOOR4591-3 REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
PUBLISHED:2005/5 wW B © O B ¢
- _ (B=E/#50610)
fitraate. (A a2 2 11977090160 PARALLEL PN 1
43 2 11977090520 NUT 1
44 2 11977090530 ORING 1
45 2 11977090540 BEARING 1
46 2 11977090550 BOLT 2
1 47 1 11977002030 BEARING(U/S025 7SET 1 1 W
(A=E/#30680) (B=E/#51792)
| 47-1 1 11977002031 BEARING, MAIN US025 1 1 N
(A=*2000.03) (B=*2000.03)
| 48 1 11977002040 BEARING(U/SO50 7SET 1 1 w
(A=E/#30680) (B=E/#51792)
| 481 1 11977002041 BEARING, MAIN USO50 1 1 N
(A=*2000.03) (B=*2000.03)

6LP-STE

30

Remarks
(1)REFER TO INTRODUCTION
(2)INTERCHANGEABLE BY SIMULTANEOUS

REPLACEMENT WITH
REF.NO.36-1,37-1
FIG.3 REF.NO.8-1,15-1,22-1

(3)UNDER SIZED(U.S.=0.25)PART 7 SET
(4)UNDER SIZED(U.S.=0.50)PART 7 SET

N:Old Le% New, Q:OIdL‘L New, R:OId% New, S:0ld z‘—_>gNew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

Yes'
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.




0CR10-G45901 0CR10-G45901 50 CAMSHAFT(6LP-STE)

Fig.20.CAMSHAFT(6LP-STE) (BroLpSTE o
(€)= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
|P/C NEWS No:YOOR4591-2 A B ©) ® E ©
PUBL I SHED: 2005/3 p > 1197100020 CANGRET 1
2-1 2 11977100121 CAMSHAFT 1 N
25 (B=E/#50610)
3 2 11977000340 PLATE, CAMSHAFT 1
4 2 11977090510 KEY, WOODRUFF 1
s 6 2 119771-00050 BEARNG SET 1
> 6-1 2 119771-00051 BEARING SET 1 N
(B=E/#50610)
8 2 11977100210 VALVENTAKE 12
| 8-1 2 11977100211 VALVE, INTAKE 12 N
(B=FROM 1ST)
9 2 119771-00220 VALVE, EXHAUST 12
91 2 11977100221 VALVE, EXHAUST 12 N
(B=E/#51640)
10 2 119771-00230 RETAINER, SPRING 24
10 1 2 119771-90190 LOCK, SPRING 48
— 13 2 119771-00240 SEAT, SPRING 2
1 4 14 2 119771-90200 SPRING, COMPRESSION 24
= 5 2 11977190210 SEAL VALVE STEM 2
&S—13 17 2 11977100250 SCREW i)
&—15 18 2 11977100060 ARV, VALVE 6
I o181 2 119771-00261 ARMASSY, VALVE SUB 6 R
39 (B=*2001.07)
9 19 2 11977100270 ARM, VALVE 6
_ I 191 2 119771-00271 ARMASSY, VALVE SUB 6 R
REPAIR PART (B=2001.07)
20 2 11977100280 BRIDGE, VALVE 12
&—40 21 2 11977100290 SHAFT, VALVE 1
EXH. 23 2 119771-90230 NUT 24
24 2 119771-90240 SCREW 12
25 2 119771-90250 BOLT 2
27 2 119771-00170 IDLER 1
35 28 2 11977100180 TENSIONER 1
28-1 2 11977100430 TENSIONER 1 N
(B=E/#50304)
29 2 11977100190 SHAFT, TIMING BELT 1
30 2 11977100200 BELT,TIMING 1
I 301 2 11977100201 BELT.TIMING 1 R
(B=*2001.11)
3 2 119771-90170 BOLT 2
2 2 119771-90180 WASHER 1
ﬁr‘” " 2 11977000420 PULLEY, TIMING 1 w
31 28 32 (B=FROM 1ST)
| 35 2 11977000430 FLANGE, TIMING 1 w
(B=FROM 1ST)
S 2 11977000440 FLANGE, TMING 1 w
(B=FROM 1ST)
| 37 2 11977090560 BOLT 4 W
@r (B=FROM 1ST)
| 3 2 11977000410 PULLEY, TIMING 1 w
37 36 (B=FROM 1ST)

Yes Yes

N:Old ‘ﬁ New, Q:OId% New, R:0ld <=5 New, S:0ld z‘—_>2New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

Yes'

++ CONTINUE ++

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CR10-G45901 0CR10-G45901 50 CAMSHAFT(6LP-STE)

Fig.20.CAMSHAFT(6LP-STE) eeLp.STE e
(C)= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
P/C NEWS No:YOOR4591-2 A B ©) ® E ©
PUBLISHED: 2005/3 S 2 11977091040 BOLT 1 W
(B=FROM 1ST)
|40 1 11977511340 SEAL, VALVE STEM 2 w

(B=*2001.09)

S—10

14

&S—13
&—15

9

A
REPAIR PART

&—40
EXH.

37 36

Yes Yes

N:Old ‘ﬁ New, Q:OId% New, R:OId‘TjS New, S:0ld :‘—_>2New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CR10-G45901

Fig.19.CAMSHAFT(6LP-DTE)

P/C NEWS No:YOOR4591-2
PUBL [SHED:2005/3

OCRIO-GA3901 19 CAMSHAFT(6LP-DTE)

1B
PREVIOUS

Remarks

(1)INTERCHANGEABLE BY SIMULTANEOUS

REPLACEMENT WITH

REF.NO.34-1,35-1,38,39,40,41
FIG.2 REF.NO.2-1,7-1,14-1,16-1,

(A=E/#30633)

(A)=6LP-DTE (D)=
(B)=6LP-STE (E)=
(C)= (F)=
REF LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
A B () ® (E ¢
2 2 11977000330 CAMSHAFT 1
3 2 11977000340 PLATE, CAVMISHAFT 1
4 2 11977090510 KEY, WOODRUFF 1
6 2 11977000120 BEARING 1
S—17~26 8 2 11977000480 VALVE, NTAKE 6
@*1 6 9 2 11977000490 VALVE, EXHAUST 6
n 10 2 11977000500 RETAINER, SPRING 12
@f 10 1 2 11977090580 LOCK, SPRING 2
13 2 11977090500 WASHER 12
14 14 2 119770-90600 SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
= 14A 2 11977091030 SEAL, VALVE STEM 12 w
S—13 (A=FROM 1ST)
B—14A 16 2 11977000510 LIFTER, VALVE ©
17 2 11977000520 SHIMVALVE ADJUSTING 12
18 2 11977000530 SHIMVALVE ADJUSTING 12
— 9 19 2 11977000540 SHIMVALVE ADJUSTING ©
20 2 11977000550 SHMVALVE ADJUSTING 12
21 2 11977000560 SHIMVALVE ADJUSTING 12
22 2 11977000570 SHIMVALVE ADJUSTING 12
23 2 11977000580 SHMVALVE ADJUSTING 12
24 2 11977000590 SHIMVALVE ADJUSTING 12
\ 25 2 11977000600 SHIMVALVE ADJUSTING 12
30 26 2 11977000610 SHIMVALVE ADJUSTING 12
28 2 11977000410 PULLEY, TIMING 1
29 2 11977000420 PULLEY, TIMING 1
30 2 11977000430 FLANGE, TIMING 1
31 2 11977000440 FLANGE, TIMING 1
2 2 11977090560 BOLT 4
32A 2 11977091040 BOLT 1 w
(A=FROM 1ST)
34 2 11977000450 IDLER ASSY, SUB 1
34-1 2 119771-00170 IDLER 1 s
(A=E/#30633)
35 2 11977000460 BELT, TIMING 1
35-1 2 11977000461 BELT, TIMING 1 S
(A=E/#30633)
36 2 11977000470 PIN 1 z
(A=E/#30633)
37 2 11977090570 SPRING, TENSION 1
38 2 119771-00190 SHAFT, TIMING BELT 1 w
(A=E/#30633)
39 2 119771-90170 BOLT 2 w
(A=E/#30633)
40 2 119771-00430 TENSIONER 1 w
(A=E/#30633)
4 2 119771-90180 WASHER 1 w

17-1,20-1.

N:Old Le% New, Q:OIdL‘L» New, R:OId% New, S:0ld z‘—_>2New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

Yes'
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CR10-G45901 OCR10-G45901 18 FNGINE LIFTER

. (A)=6LP-DTE (D)=
Fig.18.ENGINE LIFTER (A)=0Lp.DTE ()~
(C)= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |

A B © ©® E @

. 1 ) HF&8 oz ume | HAGREVE 1 7
Flg. ENGINE LIFTER I3 , nooown BT 13 z

4 1 11977307210 LIFTER, ENGINE 1 1
5 1 22117-100000 WASHER 10 2 2
6 1 26116-100182 BOLT M10X 18 PLATED 2 2
7 1 11977307200 LIFTER, ENGINE 1
8 1 26156-100202 BOLT M10X 20 PLATED 1
| 10 1 11977100440 HANGER, ENGINE 1 w

(B=E/#50610)

(B=E/#50610)
\}
2
YT YR

CYLINDER HEAD

6LP-STE

JUVHIANYRN
CYLINDER HEAD

N:Old Le% New, Q:OIdL‘L New, R:OId% New, S:0ld :‘—_>2New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

Yes'
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CR10-G45901 0CR10-G45901 17 CYLINDER HEAD(6LP-STE)

Fig.17.CYLINDER HEAD(6LP-STE) (a=eLp DTe (o=
(C)= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
wW B © O B ¢
2 2 119771-00010 HEAD ASSY, CYLINDER 1
2-1 2 11977100011 HEAD SUBASSY,CYL 1 N
(B=E/#50610)
19 2-2 2 119771-00012 HEAD ASSY, CYLINDER 1 R
(B=*2001.05)
3 3 11977190010 PIN 12
4 3 11977090020 PIN, LINK 14
6 3 119771-90030 PLUG 10
7 3 119771-90040 PLUG 2
8 3 11977190060 BOLT 21
8A 2 11977190060 BOLT 21
9 2 11977190050 PIN 2
9A 2 11977001230 GAUGE 1 w
(B=FROM 1ST)
11 2 11977100020 00401-411-421SFL ECT 1 V4
(B=E/#50610)
8A 11A 2 11977100400 GASKETCYL MARK 1 1
) 11A-1 2 11977100401 GASKET, HEAD 1 N
(B=E/#50610)
11B 2 11977100410 GASKET,CYL MARK 3 1
11B-1 2 11977100411 GASKET, HEAD 1 N
(B=E/#50610)
11C 2 11977100420 GASKET, HEAD 1
11C-1 2 119771-00421 GASKET, HEAD 1 N
(B=E/#50610)
12 2 11977090070 WASHER 26
13 2 119771-90070 BOLT 20
14 2 11977090080 BOLT 6
16 2 119771-00030 COVER SUBASSY,CYL 1
16-1 2 11977100031 COVER SUBASSY,CYL 1 S
(B=E/#50610)
17 2 11977000040 PLUG 1
e 1ous 2.9-1inc.(2) ~ 8 18 2 11977100040 GASKET,CYLINDER HEAD 1
6 ' 18-1 2 119771-00041 GASKET,CYLINDER HEAD 1 S
(B=E/#50610)
19 2 11977000070 CAP ASSY, OLALLER 1
20 3 11977090110 GAKET 1
21 2 11977190080 BOLT 12
23 1 11977102010 GUIDE, VALVE 2 W
(B=FROM 1ST)
24 1 11977102020 GUIDE, VALVE(Q05 OS 2 W

(B=FROM 1ST)

Remarks
(1)REPAIR PART

(2)INTERCHANGEABLE BY SIMULTANEOUS

REPLACEMENT WITH REF.NO.2-1
CYLINDER HEAD CMP.

Yes

Yes

N:Old ‘ﬁ New, Q:OIdL‘L» New, R:OId‘TjS New, S:0ld z‘—_>2New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

Yes'

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CR10-G45901 0CR10-G45901 16 CYLINDER HEAD(6LP-DTE)

i A)=6LP-DTE D)=
Fig.16.CYLINDER HEAD(6LP-DTE) Aegdis o
(C)= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
T o™ CRCEORCECEG
2 2 11977000010 HEAD ASSY, CYLINDER 1
3 3 11977090010 BOLT 14
4 3 11977090020 PIN, LINK 14
5 3 11977090030 PLUG, TIGHT 10
6 3 11977090040 PLUG, TIGHT 1
7 3 119770-90050 PLUG, TIGHT 1
8 3 119770-90060 PLUG, TIGHT 1
1 8A 2 11977001230 GAUGE 1 w
(A=FROM 1ST)
17 0 2 11977000020 00980940 950SELECT 1
| 10A 2 11977000930 GASKET, HEAD 1
| 10B 2 119770-00940 GASKET, HEAD 1
I 10C 2 11977000950 GASKET, HEAD 1
11 2 11977090070 WASHER 26
12 2 119770-90080 BOLT 26
14 2 11977000040 PLUG 1
15 2 11977000050 COVER SUBASSYCYL 1
16 2 11977000060 GASKET, BONNET 1
17 2 11977000070 CAP ASSY, OIL ALLER 1
18 3 11977090110 GAKET 1
19 2 11977090120 BOLT 14
20 2 11977090130 NUT 2
21 2 11977090140 STUD 2
| 22 1 11977002070 GUIDE, VALVE 2 w
(A=FROM 1ST)
| 23 1 11977002080 GUIDE, VALVE 2 w
(A=FROM 1ST)
Remarks Voo Voo

N:Old ‘ﬁ New, Q:OId% New, R:OId‘TjS New, S:0ld z‘—_>2New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.

(1)REPAIR PART




0CR10-G45901 OCR10-G45901 15 SUCTION MANIFOLD

i A)=6LP-DTE D)=
Fig.15.SUCTION MANIFOLD (A-LP-DTE o
(C)= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
1 REV=H—ILN B @ ® © ©® ©® ®
H 2 2 11977312100 | 1
Fig. SUCTION MANIFOLD . 3 271950000 PUG 1
6LP-DTE 5 2 11977312150 GASKETNTAK 1
7 2 11977512100 MANIFOLD ASSY,INTAKE 1
7-1 2 11977512101 MANIFOLD ASSY,INTAKE 1 S
(B=E/#50254)
9 3 27241250000 PLUG S 1 z
(B=E/#50254)
10 2 11977512150 GASKET|NTAKE 1
12 2 11977090630 NUT 2 2
13 2 11977090740 BOLT 10 10
14 2 119770-90860 STUD 2 2
| 15 1 23414080012 GASKET 8 1 W
(A=E/#30680)
| 16 1 23414-200000 GASKET 20, ROUND 2 W
(A=E#30680)
| 17 1 23887-200002 PLUG 20, HEX 2 w
(A=E/#30680)
| 18 1 26106080162 BOLTM8X 16 PLATED 1 w
(A=E/#30680)
| 19 1 23414080012 GASKET 8 1 W
(B=E/#51792)
1 20 1 23414-180000 GASKET 18 ROUND 2 W
(B=E/#50409)
| 21 1 23414-200000 GASKET 20, ROUND 2 w
6LP-STE (B=E/#51792)
| 22 1 23887-180002 PLUG 18 2 W
REFER TO Fig.17
(B=E/#50409)
| 23 1 23887-200002 PLUG 20, HEX. 2 W
(B=E/#51792)
| 24 1 26106080162 BOLT M8X 16 PLATED 1 w
(B=E/#51792)
Remarks
(1)INTERCHANGEABLE BY SIMULTANEOUS = = = =
REPLACEMENT WITH FIG 45 F.I.PIPE. N:OId‘ﬁNew, Q:OId‘T»TNew, R:OId‘TjSNew, S:OId‘ﬁNew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CR10-G45901

OCR10-G45901 14 EXHAUST MANIFOLD

i A)=6LP-DTE D)=
Fig.14.EXHAUST MANIFOLD (a=eLp DTE (o)
(C)= (F)=
REF LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
1 ERV=H—IUN AW ® © ©® B ©
Fig. EXHAUST MANIFOLD 1 1 1977313100 MANFOLD ASSY, EXH 11
3 2 27241-280000 PLUG, 28 4 4
8 AFoas 4 1 11977313200 GASKETEXHMANIFOLD 2 2
REFER TO Fig.9 OPTIJOﬁAJL 5 1 129171-44600 ALLERASSY 1 1
6 2 129107-44590 CAP, RADIATOR D46 1 1
7 1 12044544640 GASKET 1 1
8 1 22117-100000 WASHER 10 12 12
9 1 26106080162 BOLTM8X 16 PLATED 4 4
10 1 26156-101302 BOLT M10X130 PLATED 12 12
| 10-1 1 11977313010 BOLTMI10X130 12 12 N
(A=E/#30379) (B=E/#50871)
11 1 26223-100252 STUD MI0X 25 3 3
12 1 26706-100002 NUT M10 3 3
13 1 72044544201 SUB RESERVOR ASSY 1 1
ATy 15 2 11959344560 BRACKETRESERVOIR 1 1
OPTIONAL 16 1 12479044560 PIPE, C. WATER 11
17 1 23010-013000 CLAMP 13 2 2
| 18 1 127616-11960 BOLT 1 1 W
(A=E/#30448) (B=E/#51196)
| 19 1 11959318480 JOINT 1 1 W
(A=E/#30448) (B=E/#51196)
| 20 1 11977344500 TUBE, COOLING WATER 2 2 W
(A=E/#30448) (B=E/#51196)
| 21 1 11959544600 SPACERHLLER 1 1 w
(A=E/#30448) (B=E/#51196)
| 22 1 12044544640 GASKET 1 1 w
(A=E/#30448) (B=E/#51196)
| 23 1 23000013000 CLAVP 13 2 2 W
(A=E/#30448) (B=E/#51196)
| 24 1 23297060081 RETAINER, A6X8 2 2 W
(A=E/#30448) (B=E/#51196)
| 25 1 23414080012 GASKET 8 4 4 w
(A=E/#30448) (B=E/#51196)
| 26 1 23857-030000 JOINTBOLT 3 1 1 w
(A=E/#30448) (B=E/#51196)
| 27 1 26106080122 BOLTM8X 12 PLATED 2 2 W
(A=E/#30448) (B=E/#51196)
1 28 1 26106080602 BOLTM8X 60 PLATED 4 4 w
(A=E/#30448) (B=E/#51196)

A7vay
OPTIONAL

Remarks
(1)OPTIONAL

Yes Yes

N:Old ‘ﬁ New, Q:OId% New, R:OId‘TjS New, S:0ld z‘—_>2New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.




OCR10-G45901 13 BOOST CONTROL

0CR10-G45901
. (A)=6LP-DTE (D)=
Fig.13.BOOST CONTROL (A)=0Lp.DTE o
(C)= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I R
N wW B © O B ¢
) 7-3 / 1 1 127487-18970 JOINT 11
Fig. BOOST CONTROL 2 1 12013059080 JOINT, PIPE 101
3 1 23000-013000 CLAMP 13 2 2
4 1 23414080000 GASKET 8, ROUND 1 1

REFER TO Fig.58

REFER TO Fig.15

REFER TO Fig.41

N:0ld $i=5 New, Q:0ld = New, R:0ld £

‘Ye_sNew, S:OId:‘—_>zNew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



OCR10-G45901 0CR10-G45901 12.AIR DUCT

i A)=6LP-DTE D)=
Fig.12.AIR DUCT (A-LP-DTE o
(C)= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I R
1 2 IPHIN @ ® © ©® © ¢
Fig. AIR DUCT 1 1 11977318200 DUCT, AR 11
1-1 1 11977318210 DUCT, AR 1 1 N
(A=E/#30312) (B=E/#50610)

2 1 11957418250 HOSE, AR DUCT 1 1
REFER TO Fig.11 3 1 11917318700 CLAVP 1 1
4 1 119593-18800 GASKET (TICOUT 1 1
5 1 12748818910 CLIP 2 2

N:Old Le% New, Q:OIdL‘L» New, R:OIdiv‘;S New, S:0ld z‘—_>2New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

Yes' Yes'
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.




0CR10-G45901

Fig.11.AIR COOLER

Fm.1

199-0-5
AIR COOLER

6LP-STE

REFER TO

REFER _TO Fig. 156

0CR10-G45901 11.AIR COOLER

(A)=6LP-DTE (D)=
(B)=6LP-STE (E)=
(C)= (F)=
REF LEV PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I R
AN B ©) ® € F)
1 1 11977318100 COOLER ASSY, INTER 1 1
3 2 11977318340 BOX, WATER 1 1
4 2 11977318330 BOX, WATER 1 1
5 2 11977318320 TUBE 1 1
6 2 11977318350 ORING 3 3
7 2 119574-18790 ZINC, ANTHFCORROSIVE 1 1
8 2 X211810030 WASHER 6 6
9 2 X214320104 SCREW 6 6
| 10 2 11977318360 LABEL 1 1 W
(A=*2000.01) (B=*2000.01)
11 1 11977318150 BRACKET,NTERCOOLER 1 1
11-1 1 11977318160 BRACKET, COOLER 1 1 N
(A=E/#30565) (B=E/#51504)
12 1 11977318181 GASKET, INTERCOOLER 1 1
13 1 26136-100252 BOLT MIOX>S 2 2
14 1 26226080552 STUD 8X%6 2
| 14-1 1 26226080602 STUD 8X60 2 N
(A=E/#30371)
15 1 26226080652 STUD M8X 65 PLATED 3
16 1 26366080002 NUTM8 5 5
17 1 26226080652 STUD M 8X 65 PLATED 2
18 1 26226080752 STUDM8X 75 PLATED 3
19 1 221174080000 WASHER 8 2 2
20 1 26106-080252 BOLT M8X 25 PLATED 2 2
21 1 26116081652 BOLT M8X165 2 2
22 1 11977318121 GASKET, INTERCOOLER 1 1

Yes

N:Old ‘ﬁ New, Q:OIdL‘L» New, R:OId‘TjS New, S:0ld z‘—_>2New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

Yes'

Yes

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CR10-G45901 OCR10-G45901 19 MIXING ELBOW

. (A)=6LP-DTE (D)=
Fig.10.MIXING ELBOW (a=eLp DTE (o)
(C)= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
N A B € ® ®B ©
= YITIR (
Fig 10M14):(ING ELng Lo 1 U GRS TRBOCHARGER v
‘ 2 1 11977313500 MIXING ELBOW 1 1
4-2 3 1 11917318710 V-CLAMP 1 1
3 | 31 1 11977313300 V-CLAMP 1 1 N
\ (A=E/#30252) (B=E/#50461)
@ 4 1 11977348620 BENDSOELBOW 11
/ REFER TO Fig.9 4-1 1 11977348630 BENDSOH BOW 1 1 N
(A=E/#30226) (B=E/#50409)
REFER TO Fig.37 4-2 1 11977348640 BEND, ELBOW 11 N
(A=E/#30312) (B=E/#50610)
1 5 1 11977313300 V-CLAMP 1 1 w
(A=FROM 1ST) (B=FROM 1ST)
1 6 1 11977813300 BEND ASSY, EXHAUST 1 1 w
(A=FROM 1ST) (B=FROM 1ST)
| 7 2 11977813310 MAT, WOOL 1 1 W
(A=FROM 1ST) (B=FROM 1ST)
| 9 1 11977813330 COVER, MUFALER 1 1 w
(A=FROM 1ST) (B=FROM 1ST)
1 10 1 11977813370 BRACKET, BEND 1 1 W
(A=FROM 1ST) (B=FROM 1ST)
| 11 1 26106080122 BOLTM8X 12 PLATED 4 4 W
(A=FROM 1ST) (B=FROM 1ST)

! 12 1 26106080162 BOLTM8X 16 PLATED 4 4 w

\ 9 (A=FROM 1ST) (B=FROM 1ST)
\ | 13 1 11977313250 GASKET, TURBOCHARGER 1 1 w
(A=FROM 1ST) (B=FROM 1ST)
G
© 1

.

1Bf%
PREVIOUS 4

REFER TO Fig.9

2

1B
PREVIOUS

Yes Yes

N:Old ‘ﬁ New, Q:OId% New, R:OId‘TjS New, S:0ld z‘—_>2New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CR10-G45901

Fig.9. TURBOCHARGER

. 9 Ty
Fig. TURBOCHARGER

O0CR10-G45901 9 TURBOCHARGER

Remarks

(1)Assmbly parts of Turbine housing
ASSY are link board, valve and
waist gate valve case.

It isn't sell the unit.

(2)Assmbly parts of Turbine housing
ASSY are link board and valve.

It isn't sell the unit.

(A)=6LP-DTE (D)=
(B)=6LP-STE (E)=
(C)= (F)=
REF LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
wW B © O B ¢
1 1 11977318010 TURBOCHARGER 1
2 1 11977518010 TURBOCHARGER 1
3 2 XNH361206 TURBIN SHAFT ASSY 1 1
4 2 XNH361400 BUSH 1 1
5 2 XNH361401 COVER 1 1
6 2 XNH261605 RING, SEAL 1 1
7 2 XNH261604 RING, SEAL 1 1
8 2 XNN171110 LOCKNUT 1 1
9 2 XNH364606 IMPELLA (COMPRESSER 1 1
10 2 XNH362112 SEALPLATE 1 1
11 2 XNH363001 METAL, ALOATING 2 2
12 2 XNH363051 THRUST BEARING 1 1
13 2 XNH364405 HOUSING(COMPRESSER 1 1
14 2 XNH362804 HATBOLT 6 6
15 2 XNH369807 HOUSING ASSY, TURBINE 1
15A 3 XNH365419 HOUSING, TURBINE(UNIT 1
16 2 XNH369101 HOUSING ASSY, TURBINE 1
16A 3 XNH365418 HOUSING, TURBINE(UNIT 1
17 2 XNH365303 PLATE 1 1
18 2 XNH362809 HATBOLT 4 4
19 2 XNH362709 HOUSING, BEARING 1 1
20 2 XNH362810 RETAINING RING 3 3
21 2 XNH362802 SCREW 3 3
22 2 XNH362803 SCREW 4 4
23 2 XNH961180 ACTUATERWESTGATE 1
24 2 XNH961260 ACTUATOR 1
25 2 XJD532012 CIRCLIP 1 1
26 2 XNH978931 BOOST HOSE 1 1
27 2 XNN976562 CLAMP 2 2
28 1 128300-13230 PACKING 1 1
29 1 11977318850 SILENCERASSY 1 1
30 2 XN199613 ALTERNLET 1 1
30-1 2 11959318880 FLTER 1 1 R
(A=E/#30489) (B=E/#51291)
31 1 26703-100002 NUT M10 4 4
32 1 12365818910 CLIP,HOSE 1 1
33 1 23893-010002 PLUG PF18 1 1
34 1 23414100000 GASKET 10, ROUND 1 1
35 1 11977318700 PIPEAR 1 1 W
(A=E/#30191) (B=E/#50304)
36 1 23414080012 GASKET 8 4 4 w
(A=E/#30191) (B=E/#50304)
37 1 238574030000 JOINTBOLT 3 2 2 w
(A=E/#30191) (B=E/#50304)

Yes

N:0ld $i=5 New, Q:0ld =5 New, R:0ld S5

Yes
Yes'

New, S:OIdz‘—_>2New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CR10-G45901

YUV TIOYY
CYLINDER BLOCK 6LP-STE

0CR10-G45901 8.BREATHER

i A)=6LP-DTE D)=
Fig.8.BREATHER (A)=0Lp.DTE o
(C)= (F)=
REF LEV PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
H— A B (© ©® E F
Fig. BREATHER 1 1 11977303010 BREATHER ASSY 1 1
2 2 11977303020 BODY, BREATHER 1 1
3 2 11977303030 COVER, BREATHER 1 1
4 2 26106-060102 BOLT 6X 10 PLATED 4 4
5 1 11977303150 HOSEBREAZER 1
6 1 11977303190 HOSEBREAZER 1 1
7 1 11977303200 TUBE, BREAZER 1 1
8 1 11977303300 HOSEWITUBE 1 1
| 8-1 1 11977303301 HOSE WITUBE 1 1 N
(A=E/#30754) (B=E/#52080)
9 2 11977303250 HOSE 1 1
| 9-1 2 11977303251 HOSE 1 1 N
(A=E30754) (B=E/#52080)
10 2 11977303270 TUBE 1
| 101 2 11977303271 TUBE 1 1 N
(A=E/#30754) (B=E/#52080)
11 1 23000-016000 CLAVP 16 2 2
12 1 23000028000 CLAMP 28 4 4
13 1 26106080162 BOLTM8X 16 PLATED 5 5
14 1 11977503150 HOSEBONNET OUT 1

Yes Yes

N:Old ‘ﬁ New, Q:OId% New, R:OId‘TjS New, S:0ld :‘—_>2New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CR10-G45901 OCR10-G45901 7| ABEL

i A)=6LP-DTE D)=
Fig.7.LABEL ey o
(C)= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
A B ©) ® E ©
%*ﬁ 1 1 12032407240 LABEL, LIFTER 1 1
Fig. LABEL 2 1 12829607260 LABEL DANGER 101
3 1 11977307280 LABEL, DANGER 1 1
4 1 12829607300 LABELDANGER 1 1
5 1 11977307350 LABEL 1 1
6 1 12829607360 LABEL, CAUTION 1 1
7 1 12368207851 LABEL, CW. TANK 1 1
8 1 10221007990 RIVET 6 6
9 1 196630-12980 LABEL, CAUTION 1 1
= b e 10 1 11977307250 LABEL, YANMAR 1
womrsrcy, BTl e 1 10-1 1 11977307251 LABEL, YANMAR 1 N
FoRL TR YRR (A=E/#30379)
11 1 11977507250 LABEL, YANMAR
1111 1 11977507251 LABEL, YANMVAR 1 N
(B=E/#50871)
6 12 1 12829607190 LABELLOOSE PARTS 101
13 2 12829607400 LABELDANGER 2 2
14 2 12829607420 LABELDANGER 1 1
15 2 12829607450 LABELDANGER 1 1
P—— 16 2 12829607460 LABEL DANGER 1 1
ki 117 1 11977307510 LABEL CERTIHCATE NO 1 w
P A (eEa0120)
otk 13 onun dusIng shipewar. 198630- 12980
| 18 1 11977507510 LABEL CERTIFCATE NO 1 w
(B=E/#50134)
& wermoecun | 19 1 11977507280 LABEL 1 w
(B=E#50871)

o i T

ENGINE FAMILY A

WANNMAR poNBAR

CERTIFICATION No.B

[CAVTIONS Fo6 ODLING T Eaing]
EFORE STAAT

N:Old Le% New, Q:OIdL‘L» New, R:OId% New, S:0ld z‘—_>2New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

Yes'
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CR10-G45901

OCR10-G45901 g ) UB. OIL SUMP

Fig.6.LUB. OIL SUMP (BroLpSTE o
(C)= (F)=
o REF.  LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
. 6 AW A @ © O 6 @
Fig. LUB. OIL SumP 2 2 11977000230 SUMPASSY, SUB 11
3 2 11977090370 STUD 3 3
4 2 119770-90380 BOLT 27 27
5 2 11977090390 NUT 3 3
5A 2 119770-90400 PLUG 1 1
58 2 11977090410 GASKET 1 1
7 2 11977000620 STRAINER ASSY, SUB 1 1
8 2 11977000630 GASKET, OIL STRANER 1 1
9 2 11977090380 BOLT 2 2
10 2 11977090390 NUT 2 2
1 2 11977090610 STUD 2 2
14 1 119773-34800 GUIDE, DIPSTICK 1 1
14-1 1 11977334820 TUBEDIPSTICK 1 1
(A=E/#30379) (B=E/#50871)
14-2 1 11977334821 GUIDE, DIPSTICK 1 1
(A=E/#30388) (B=E/#50959)
15 1 11977334950 DIPSTICK, LUBOIL 1 1
16 1 10589159210 JOINT 1 1
16-1 1 119773-34810 JOINT, PIPE 1 1
(A=E/#30252) (B=E/#50461)
17 1 22117-120000 WASHER 12 1 1
18 1 23414120016 GASKET 12 3 3
18-1 1 23414120016 GASKET 12 1 1
(A=E/#30136) (B=E/#50165)
19 1 26106080142 BOLT 8X 14 PLATED 1 1
20 1 26156120202 BOLT M12X 20 PLATED 1 1
21 1 10420059170 GASKET 12 1 1
(A=E/#30136) (B=E/#50165)
22 1 11977334500 BOLTADAPTER 1
(A=E/#30520) (B=E/#51415)
22-1 1 119773-34501 BOLT 1
(A=E/#30625) (B=E/#51610)
c/v'f m’é’% Da'f OOCK 23 1 11977334600 GUIDE, DIPSTICK 11
(A=E/#30520) (B=E/#51415)
24 1 11977334620 GAGE,OLLEVEL 1 1
(A=E/#30520) (B=E/#51415)
24-1 1 11977334621 GAGE OLLEVEL 1 1
(A=E/#30565) (B=E/#51504)
25 1 11977334770 JOINT, BREATHER 1 1
(A=E/#30520) (B=E/#51415)
26 1 24341000100 ORING 1AS100 1 1
(A=E/#30520) (B=E/#51415)
27 1 26716080002 NUTM8 1
(A=E/#30520) (B=E/#51415)
28 1 11977334400 BOLT, M10X145 1
187 (A=E/#30520) (B=E/#51415)
PREVIOUS

Remarks

Yes Yes

N:Old ‘ﬁ New, Q:OId% New, R:OId‘TjS New, S:0ld z‘—_>2New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.

(1)OPTIONAL




0CR10-G45901 OCR10-G45901 5 ENGINE BRACKET

i A)=6LP-DTE D)=
Fig.5.ENGINE BRACKET (oot o
(C)= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
N AN B ©) ® € F)
Fi g é1ﬁ§i@ﬁé4éﬁ515kfsk 1 1 11977308100 FOOT, MOUNTING AL 1 1
. 2 1 11977308110 FOOT, MOUNTING FR 1 1
3 1 11977308200 FOOT, MOUNTING R 2 2
4 1 22117-120000 WASHER 12 6 6
5 1 26106-100302 BOLT M10X 30 PLATED 4 4
6 1 26106101102 BOLT M10X110 PLATED 4 4
7 1 26156120352 BOLT M12X 35 PLATED 6 6
1 7-1 1 26156120352 BOLT M12X 35 PLATED 3 3 K
(A=E/#30680) (B=E/#51792)
8 1 11977308300 MOUNTING, ALEXIBLE 2 2
9 1 11977308310 MOUNTING, ALEXIBLE 2 2
| 10 1 26156-120402 BOLT, M12x40 3 3 W
(A=E/#30680) (B=E/#51792)
| 11 1 26136-100352 BOLT MI0X35 1 1 w
(A=E/#30208) (B=E/#50345)

JYUVHTIOYY
CYLINDER BLOCK

Remarks
(1)OPTIONAL

Yes Yes

N:Old ‘ﬁ New, Q:OId% New, R:OId‘TjS New, S:0ld z‘—_>2New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.




0CR10-G45901 OCR10-G45901 4 F| YWHEEL HOUSING

Fig.4.FLYWHEEL HOUSING (B1-oLp-TE (er
(C)= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
. 7 7 /r m 1, —)b/\ 'j :/\/7 1 1 11977301600 HOUSINGALYWHEEL (/i\) (?) G080
Fig. FLYWHEEL HOUSING |11 1 11977301500 HOUSING, FLYWHEEL 1 N
(B=E/#51504)
6 2 1 11977301650 PLATESTIFFENERRH 1 1
| 2-1 1 11977301651 PLATE STIFFENERRH 1 1 N
(A=E/#30371) (B=E/#50783)
3 1 11977301670 PLATESTIFFENER/|LH 1 1
| 3-1 1 11977301671 PLATE STIFFENER LH 1 1 N
(A=E/#30371) (B=E/#50783)
4 1 22117-120000 WASHER 12 13 13
5 1 26156120352 BOLT M12X 35 PLATED 5 5
6 1 26156-120402 BOLT, M12x40 6 6
7 1 26156120502 BOLT M12X50 2 2
| 8 1 11977301990 COVER, GEAR CASE 1 1 z
(A=E/#30165) (B=E/#50254)
1 9 2 11977301580 COVER, GEARCASE 1 1 z
(A=E/#30165) (B=E/#50254)
| 10 2 11977301590 GASKETCOVER 1 1 z
(A=E/#30165) (B=E/#50254)

F
GEAR HOUSING

° ™

\e

N:Old Le% New, Q:OIdL‘L» New, R:OIdiv‘;S New, S:0ld z‘—_>2New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

Yes' Yes'
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CR10-G45901

Fig.3.GEAR HOUSING(6LP-STE)

P/C NEWS No:YOOR4591-4
PUBL ISHED:2006/6

0CR10-G45901 3 GEAR HOUSING(6LP-STE)

1B |B7%
PREVIOUS PREVIOUS

|BF%
PREVIOUS

Remarks

(1)INTERCHANGEABLE BY SIMULTANEOUS
REPLACEMENT WITH

REF.NO.8-1,15-1,22-1

FIG.20 REF.NO.36-1,37-1

(A)=6LP-DTE (D)=
(B)=6LP-STE (E)=
(C)= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
wW B © O B ¢
2 2 119771-00060 CASE ASSY, TMING 1
3 2 11977000160 GASKET, OlL PUMP 1
4 2 119771-90110 PLUG 1
5 2 11977190120 BOLT 7
6 2 11977090250 PARALLEL PN 1
6A 2 11977001210 STUD, D10XL40 2 w
(B=FROM 1ST)
6B 2 11977001220 BOLT,STUD 2 w
(B=FROM 1ST)
8 2 11977100070 COVER, TMING GEAR 1
8-1 2 11977100071 COVER, TMING GEAR 1 S
(B=E/#51640)
9 2 119771-90130 BOLT 9
10 2 11977190140 BOLT 6
11 2 11977090270 STUD, D10X1L456 2
12 2 11977090280 SEAL, OlL 1
13 2 11977090290 SEAL, OlL 1
15 2 11977100080 COVER, TIMING BELT 1
15-1 2 11977100081 COVER, TIMING VELT 1 S
(B=E/#51640)
16 2 11977100090 GAKET 1 z
(B=E/#51640)
17 2 11977190150 CLAVP 2 z
(B=E/#51640)
18 2 11977090320 BOLT 3
18-1 2 11977090320 BOLT 6 K
(B=E/#51640)
19 2 11977090330 WASHER 3
19-1 2 11977090330 WASHER 6 K
(B=E/#51640)
20 2 11977090340 CLIP 3 z
(B=E/#51640)
22 2 11977100100 RETAINER, CAMSHAFT 1
22-1 2 119771-00101 RETAINER, CAMSHAFT 1 S
(B=E/#51640)
23 2 11977090020 PIN, LINK 2
24 2 11977190120 BOLT 4
25 2 11977190160 SEAL, OlL 1
27 2 119770-00200 PLATE 1
27-1 2 11977000201 PLATE 1 N
(B=E/#50610)
28 2 11977090350 BOLT 1
30 2 11977000030 RETAINER, OlL SEAL 1
31 2 11977090090 SEAL, Ol 1
32 2 11977090100 BOLT, HANGE 6
1 34 2 11977001240 VALVE, RELIEF 1 W
(B=FROM 1ST)
| 35 2 11977001250 SPRING, RELIEF 1 w
(B=FROM 1ST)
1 36 2 11977001260 PLUGLO-P RELIEFV 1 w

(B=FROM 1ST)

Yes

N:0ld $i=5 New, Q:0ld =5 New, R:0ld S5

++ CONTINUE ++

Yes
Yes'

New, S:OIdz‘—_>2New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CR10-G45901 0CR10-G45901 3 GEAR HOUSING(6LP-STE)

i A)=6LP-DTE D)=
Fig.3.GEAR HOUSING(6LP-STE) (a=eLp DTE (o)
(C)= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I R
P e CHCECRCNC-NG!
| 37 2 11977101270 GASKET 1 w
(B=FROM 1ST)
38 1 22117-100000 WASHER 10 2 W
(B=*1997.07)
39 1 11977301580 COVER, GEAR CASE 1 w
(B=*1997.07)
40 1 11977301590 GASKET,COVER 1
(B=*1997.07)
41 1 22217-100000 SPRING WASHER 10 2
(B=FROM 1ST)
42 1 26376-100002 UNUT M10 2 w

(B=FROM 1ST)

B 17 |B7%
PREVIOUS PREVIOUS

|BF%
PREVIOUS

Remarks
(1)INTERCHANGEABLE BY SIMULTANEOUS
REPLACEMENT WITH

REF.NO.8-1,15-1,22-1 Voo o Voo o
FIG.20 REF.NO.36-1.37-1 N:OId‘ﬁNew, Q:OId‘T»TNew, R:OId‘TjSNew, S:OId‘fNew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.




0CR10-G45901

Fig.2.GEAR HOUSING(6LP-DTE)

P/C NEWS No:YOORASQT—4|
PUBL I SHED: 2006/6

1B
PREVIOUS

23

21

0CR10-G45901 5 GEAR HOUSING(6LP-DTE)

187
PREVIOUS

Remarks

(1)INTERCHANGEABLE BY SIMULTANEOUS
REPLACEMENT WITH REF.NO.2-1,7-1
14-1,16-1,17-1,20-1

FIG.19 REF.NO.34-1,35-1,38,39,40

41.

(A)=6LP-DTE (D)=
(B)=6LP-STE (E)=
(C)= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
wW B © O B ¢
2 2 11977000150 CASE ASSY, TMING 1
2-1 2 11977100060 CASE ASSY, TMING 1 S
(A=E/#30633)
3 2 11977000160 GASKET, OlL PUMP 1
4 2 11977090250 PARALLEL PN 1
5 2 11977090260 BOLT, HANGE 7
5A 2 11977001210 STUD, D10XL40 2
(A=FROM 1ST)
5B 2 11977001220 BOLT,STUD 2
(A=FROM 1ST)
7 2 11977000170 COVER, TMING GEAR 1
7-1 2 11977100071 COVER, TIMING GEAR 1 S
(A=E/#30633)
8 2 11977090270 STUD, D10XL456 2
9 2 11977090280 SEAL, OIL 1
10 2 11977090290 SEAL, OlL 1
1 2 11977090300 BOLT, ALANGE 9
12 2 11977090310 BOLT, HANGE 6
14 2 11977000180 COVER, TMING BELT 1
14-1 2 11977000181 COVER, TMING BELT 1 S
(A=E/#30633)
15 2 11977000190 GASKET, TIMING BELT 1 z
(A=E/#30633)
16 2 11977090320 BOLT 3
16-1 2 11977090320 BOLT 6 K
(A=E/#30633)
17 2 11977090330 WASHER 3
17-1 2 11977090330 WASHER 6 K
(A=E/#30633)
18 2 11977090340 CLIP 4 z
(A=E/#30633)
20 2 11977000210 RETAINER, CAMSHAFT 1
20-1 2 11977000211 RETAINER, CAMSHAFT 1 S
(A=E/#30633)
21 2 11977090020 PIN, LINK 2
22 2 11977090260 BOLT, HANGE 4
23 2 11977090360 SEALTYPETOLL 1
25 2 11977000200 PLATE 1
25-1 2 119770-00201 PLATE 1 N
(A=E/#30312)
26 2 11977090350 BOLT 1
28 2 11977000030 RETAINER, OIL SEAL 1
29 2 119770-90090 SEAL, OlL 1
30 2 11977090100 BOLT, HANGE 6
| 32 2 11977001240 VALVE, RELIEF 1 W
(A=FROM 1ST)
| 33 2 11977001250 SPRING, RELIEF 1 W
(A=FROM 1ST)
| 34 2 11977001260 PLUGLOP RELIEFV 1 W
(A=FROM 1ST)
| 35 2 11977001270 GASKETLOP RELIEFV 1 w

Yes

N:0ld $i=5 New, Q:0ld =5 New, R:0ld S5

++ CONTINUE ++

Yes
Yes'

New, S:OIdz‘—_>2New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CR10-G45901 0CR10-G45901 5 GEAR HOUSING(6LP-DTE)

. _ (A)=6LP-DTE (D)=
Fig.2.GEAR HOUSING(6LP-DTE) (6P ()=
(C)= (F)=
576 NEWS o TVO0RaEs T REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
R A B © ©® ©E @
(A=FROM 1ST)
36 1 22117-100000 WASHER 10 2 W
(A=*1997.07)
37 1 11977301580 COVER, GEARCASE 1 W
(A=*1997.07)
38 1 11977301590 GASKETCOVER 1 W
B (A=*1997.07)
PREVIOUS 39 1 22217-100000 SPRING WASHER 10 2 w
(A=FROM 1ST)
40 1 26376-100002 UNUT M10 2 w

(A=FROM 1ST)

1B
PREVIOUS

Remarks

(1)INTERCHANGEABLE BY SIMULTANEOUS
REPLACEMENT WITH REF.NO.2-1,7-1
14-1,16-1,17-1,20-1

FIG.19 REF.NO.34-1,35-1,38,39,40 Voo o Voo o
N:OId‘ﬁNew, Q:OId‘T»TNew, R:0ld <=5 New, S:OId‘ﬁNew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

Yes'

41.
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.




